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Australiana and the Pacific

1. Adrian, Colin. FIGHTING FIRE! A Cen tury of Ser vice
1884-1984. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1984. Frontis, num color & b/w
illusts with fac sim i les, maps, plans & pict endpapers, (271pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket. A his tory of the Met -
ro pol i tan Fire Bri gades - Board of Fire Com mis sion ers of New South
Wales        $24

2. Alexakis, Effy & Leon ard Janiszewski. IN THEIR OWN
IMAGE: Greek Aus tra lians. Syd ney: Hale & Iremonger, 1998. With
over 190 half-tone illusts, (240pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cl. lower
cor ners slightly bumped, blue/grey pict dust jacket . A his tory of the
Hel lenic peo ple in Aus tra lia since the ar rival of seven Greek con victs in
1829        $28

3. Al ex an der, Steph a nie. STEPHANIE’S AUSTRALIA: Trav el -
ling and tast ing. Rutl and: Tuttle, 1991.  Num color illusts af ter pho tos
by John Hay, (vi,250pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, lightly
chipped dust jacket, now pro tected. An ac claimed lo cal and in ter na -
tional chef, the Au thor’s per sonal od ys sey around Aus tra lia look ing at
tastes, places, sto ries and peo ple        $24

4. Al ex an der, Steph a nie. STEPHANIE’S SEASONS: Fore word
by Claudia Roden. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1993. Has num half-tone
illusts & color plates af ter paint ings by Lynette Zeeng with pict
endpapers, (viii,316pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.apri cot pa pered boards with
beige cloth spine, color pict dust jacket. The di ary, of the ac claimed Aus -
tra lian and in ter na tional chef and food writer, for 1992        $36

5. Allison, Col. THE HUNTER’S MANUAL OF AUSTRALIA
AND NEW ZEALAND: Where, When and How to Find Game. Syd -
ney: Reed, 1980.  Has 16 half-tone plates with num lo cal ity maps & figs. 
(152pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or tan pa pered boards with white ti tling,
brown color pict dust jacket. A com pre hen sive man ual for ri fle men,
shotgunners and bowhunters of all de grees of ex pe ri ence and ex per tise
      $22

6. Armitage, Aud rey M. THE KATOOMBA-LEURA STORY.
The Ro tary Club of Katoomba, 1998. Has num b/w illusts with fac sim i -
les & pict end pa pers, (192pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.black cloth, Color pict 
dust jacket. A his tory of two of the ma jor towns in the Blue Moun tains
re gion of New South Wales        $28

7. (Art Pro spec tus) -  ART TRAINING INSTITUTE: Mel bourne: 
Art Train ing In sti tute, N.D.c1948. Pro fusely illust through out with
color & b/w full-page & text ex am ples, (Unpag) Lge.4to. Or stiff tex -
tured brown wrapps with square color pict paste-down. The Art Train ing 
In sti tute was cre ated in the mid 1930s to train and pro mote com mer cial
art. The courses in cluded pen draw ing, ad ver tis ing art, car toon ing,
poster de sign ing and  il lus trat ing and writ ing chil dren’s books. Cur rent
work of past stu dents rep re sented here in clude Wal ter Jar dine, Emile
Mercier, Ted Scorfield, Ida Rentoul Outhwaite, Vir ginia Smith, Con nie
Chris tie, James North field and Cedric Emanuel. An un usual and at trac -
tive item of well over 100 pages        $48

8. Ar thur W Up field. THE MOUNTAINS HAVE A SECRET.
Lon don: Heinemann, 1952. 1st UK Edi tion. (vi,209pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cl. gilt ti tling to spine, NO dust jacket. A Nice copy. Bony goes
to the Grampion Moun tains to in ves ti gate the mur der of a po lice man
and the dis ap pear ance of two girl hik ers        $40

9. Aubrey, Ron ald K. A
PICTORIAL HISTORY OF
THE RAILWAY &
TRAMWAYS OF WESTERN
TASMANIA. Hobart: OBM
Book shop, 1975. Has many
half-tone illusts with fac sim i les,
(52pp) 4to. Stiff white black pict
wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Cov ers
six tramways, one rail way and a
min ing mu seum in which many
types of roll ing stock are rep re -
sented        $28

10. Bailey, Eric. THE
CHRISTMAS ISLAND
STORY. Lon don: Stacey In ter na -
tional, 1977. Has 16 color & b/w
plates with text & end-pa pers
maps, (88pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, ma roon color pict
dust jacket. Bi cen ten nial Edi tion

1777-1977 com mem o rat ing the dis cov ery of Christ mas Is land by Cap -
tain James Cook        $18

11. Baker, Rich ard T.& Henry G. Smith. A RESEARCH ON THE
EUCALYPTS ESPECIALLY IN REGARD TO THEIR
ESSENTIAL OILS. Syd ney: Tech no log i cal Mu seum, 1920. 2nd Edi -
tion. Has 50 full-page color plates & maps with 70 b/w illusts, ta bles &
text draw ings and Er rata Slip, (xvi,472pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.dec
blind stamped ol ive green cloth with gilt ti tling, rebacked with orig i nal
spine laid down & new endpapers. A very nice copy of this stan dard ref -
er ence. Tech ni cal Ed u ca tion Se ries No.24        $225

12. Barnard, Mar jo rie. MACQUARIE’S WORLD. Syd ney: The
Aus tra lian Lim ited Edi tions So ci ety, 1941. Color frontis Por trait & 10
full page color illusts, af ter dec o ra tions by Frank Medworth, fac ing each 
chap ter, dec por trait pat terned endpapers, (x,216pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.beige cloth on bev elled board with date on gilt panel back ground,
quarterbound in brown blind stamped leather, rebacked with orig i nal
gilt ti tle and logo laid down. Cov ers Macquarie’s gov er nor ship, 1810 to
1821. Edi tion lim ited to 350 num bered cop ies fully signed by both Au -
thor and Art ist        $150

13. Barry, John Vin cent. ALEXANDER MACONOCHIE OF
NORFOLK ISLAND: A Study of a Pi o neer in Pe nal Re form. Mel -
bourne: O.U.P. 1958. Port frontis & 12 b/w plates with maps in text,
(xxii,278pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, front & back fly leaves
from dust jacket pasted to front end pa per.  In sti tu tional li brary mark -
ings to pre lims        $27

14. Bayley, Wil liam A. BEHIND BROULEE: A His tory of the
Cen tral South Coast of New South Wales. Moruya: ‘The Ex am iner’ Of -
fice, 1964. Re vised Edi tion. With 12 b/w plates, (95pp) 8vo. White
wrapps with Coun cil Logo, slightly soiled.        $18
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15. Beale, Ed gar. KENNEDY THE BARCOO AND BEYOND
1847: The Jour nals of Edmund Besley Court Ken nedy and Al fred
Allatson Turner with new in for ma tion on Ken nedy’s life. Hobart: Blub -
ber Head Press, 1983.  Has 3 color plates & 30 b/w illusts with end-pa -
per & 5 maps(3 fold ing), (xviii,292pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.dark
brown cloth, tan ti tling to cover and spine, glaycene wrap per. Edi tion
lim ited to 750 num bered cop ies fully signed by Au thor        $65

16. Beale, Ed gar. KENNEDY WORKBOOK: A Crit i cal Analaysis 
of the Route of E.B. Ken nedy’s 1848 Ex plo ra tion of Cape York Pen in -
su lar with a Tran script of Frag ments of His Jour nal. Wollongong Uni -
ver sity Col lege, 1970. (vi,111pp) Yel low wrapps with blue cloth spine.
Only 500 cop ies of this oc ca sional pa per were printed for pri vate dis tri -
bu tion        $24

17. Billington, Sa rah. THE BRIDGE: Fore word by Giles Auty.
Syd ney: Peribo, N.D.c1999. With num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by
Rob ert Billington, (120pp) Hard cover ob long 12mo. Or black cloth
with white ti tling, photo pict dust jacket. An il lus trated re cord of Syd ney
Har bour Bridge and en vi rons from pho to graphs taken beteen 1993 and
1999        $22

18. Byard, Trevor.
KETTLE-BROTH FOR TEA: One 
Tasmanian Pi o neer Fam ily
1856-1934. Mel bourne: Nep tune
Press, 1983. Has b/w illusts & fac -
sim i les with map, (216pp) Hard cover 
8vo. Or.grey cloth with black ti tling,
color pict dust jacket. Taken from the
di a ries of the Au thor’s great grand -
mother, Ann Byard, from when she
sailed from Brit ain to set tle at
Launceston in 1857, and those of her
sixth child, Clem ent Byard and his
grand fa ther, who eked out a liv ing
farm ing in the Deloraine area of Tas -
ma nia        $18

19. By ron, Tom. SCUBA
DIVERS GUIDE: North ern New
South Wales Coast. Syd ney: Aqua
Sports Pub li ca tion Pty Ltd. 1985. Re -
vised Edi tion. Has num half-tone
illusts draw ings & maps with de com -
pres sion ta bles, (223pp) Stiff color blue pict wrapps. Cov ers the coast -
line be tween Syd ney’s North ern Beaches and Tweed Heads        $24

20. Carter, Max. NO CONVICTS THERE: Thomas Har ding’s Co -
lo nial South Aus tra lia. Adelaide: Trevaunance Pty.Ltd. 1997. Has 25
color plates & many b/w illusts with fac sim i les & map end-pa pers,
(335pp) 8vo. Or.color pict card cov ers. A study of em i gra tion to South
Aus tra lia in the nine teenth cen tury and the de vel op ment of the Col ony
un til Fed er a tion in 1901        $24

21. Charrett, P.L. et.al. ROCKY BLUFF TO DENMARK:
Twenty-fifth An ni ver sary Se lec tions from ‘Light Rail ways’. Mel -
bourne: Light Rail way Re search So ci ety of Aus tra lia. 1986. Has many
half-tone illusts with ta bles & maps drawn by G.R. Thorpe, (vi,66pp)
lge.8vo. Stiff se pia pict cream wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Four sep a rate
ar ti cles deal ing with light rail ways and tramways, one each in West ern
Aus tra lia and Queensland and two in Vic to ria        $33

22. Clarke, Marcus. STORIES OF
AUSTRALIA IN THE EARLY DAYS: Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1897. ([vi],xxii,200pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.dark green cloth, cover ti tling & il lus tra tion
on im pressed black back ground, gilt ti tling to spine,
hinges cracked but firm, light scat tered fox ing. A
col lec tion of sto ries based upon the lives and ex -
ploits of fig ures in Aus tra lia’s early his tory from
Wil liam Dampier, Nav i ga tor to Port Ar thur Vis ited,
1870. With a Bi og ra phy of Clarke 1846-1881.        $60

23. Clarke, Pa tri cia. A COLONIAL WOMAN:
The Life and Times of Mary Braid wood Mowle
1827-1857. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1987. 2nd
Imp. Port frontis with b/w illusts in text, (xii,311pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or mauve4 pa pered boards. color
pict dust jacket. Taken from Mary Mowle’s di a ries
the Au thor weaves an ac count of how set tlers,
through good times and bad, played their part in
shap ing Aus tra lia. A Nice Copy        $33

24. Col lins, Da vid. AN ACCOUNT OF THE ENGLISH
COLONY IN NEW SOUTH WALES: With re marks on the dis po si -
tions . . of the na tive in hab it ants of that coun try. To which are added
some par tic u lars of New Zea land; com piled, by per mis sion, from the
mss. of Lieu ten ant-Gov er nor King. Adelaide: Li brar ies Board of S.A,
1971.  Color & b/w plates with maps (1 fold ing) text illusts & ta bles,
([ii],xx,xxxviii,620; [ii],xvi,336pp) Hard cov ers 4to. Or.brown cloth
with gilt ti tling on green la bels to spines, mi nor rubbimg to spine tips.
Australiana Fac sim ile Edi tions No.76. This jour nal was first pub lished
for T.Cadell Jun.& W.Davies at Lon don in 1798. The 2 Vol ume Set         $200

25. Daws, Gavan & Ed Sheehan. THE HAWAIIANS. Nor folk Is -
land: Is land Her i tage Lim ited. 1970. With num color illusts af ter pho tos
by Rob ert B Good man with dou ble-page map & pat tern endpapers,
(296pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.beige linen sail cloth over hand bev -
elled boards with brown styl ized sea ur chin on up per cover, tan goat skin 
spine with gilt ti tling, in tapa cloth pat tern slip case. Pre sen ta tion de luxe 
edi tion of num bered cop ies fully signed by both Au thors on the ti tle page
      $120

26. Den nis, C.J. JIM OF THE HILLS: A Story in Rhyme. Syd ney:
A&R, 1919. 1st Edi tion.  Color frontis & color pict ti tle-page by Hal
Gye, (94+4-page Pub Cat) Hard cover sq.8vo. Or.green cloth, black ti -
tling to spine and pict cover, a small brown spot to back cover, ‘A&R’
green pat terned endpapers. A very good firm copy.        $35

27. (Di rec tory and Busi ness Guide) -  THE AUSTRALASIAN
HANDBOOK; SHIPPERS, IMPORTERS AND PROFESSIONAL
DIRECTORY & BUSINESS GUIDE FOR 1906: Con tain ing Cal en -
dar of No ta ble Events . . . Mem bers of Par lia ment, etc., etc. De tails Con -
cern ing Em i gra tion to Aus tra lia . . . De scrip tive Ac count, and Sta tis ti cal
In for ma tion of each State, New Zea land, Fiji and New Guinea . . . Co lo -
nial Buy ers Guide . . .Banks, An glo-Australasian Com pa nies, Gov ern -
ment De ben tures, Maps, Plans, etc.  Lon don: Gordon & Gotch, 1906.
Has num maps (some color) & ta bles with half-tone plates,
(xviii,684+226pp Ad verts) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth with ad -
verts in gilt & black, spine edges rubbed & tips worn. Ad vert pages are
browned at edges. Thirty Sev enth Year of Is sue        $160

28. Dixon, R. THE STORY OF J.T. LANG. Printed by Mastercraft
Print ing & Pub lish ing Co. N.D. (1943) (24pp) Or.grey wrapps, black ti -
tling on navy-blue/mus tard color zig-zag pan els to cover, sta pled as is -
sued. A very good copy of this very ‘anti-Lang’ book let         $20

29. Duncan-Kemp, A.M. WHERE STRANGE GODS CALL.
Bris bane: W.R.Smith & Pat er son, 1968.  Color frontis, num color & b/w 
plates with text illusts &  maps, (xlvi,326pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pict.
brown cloth, color pict endpapers, color dust jacket  pro tected. De -
scribes the Chan nel coun try of the far south west of Queensland and the
north of South Aus tra lia and its in hab it ants. A Very Nice Copy        $40

30. Dupain, Max. MAX DUPAIN’S AUSTRALIA. Mel bourne:
Vi king, 1988 (1986).  Frontis with over 200 color & half-tone illusts af -
ter pho tos by Dupain, (224pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.white cloth, grey
pict dust jacket. Se lected by Max Dupain, many pho to graphs have never 
been seen be fore. ENCLOSED: Syd ney Morn ing Her ald Obit u ary of
Max Dupain who died July 27, 1992        $74

31. Eadie, Barry (Intro.by) -  FROM THE ARCHIVES . . . A pic to -
rial view of the Vic to rian Rail ways in the pre 1920 era. Mel bourne: Aus -
tra lian Rail way His tor i cal So ci ety,1980. With many half-tone illusts,
(unpag) Ob long 12mo. Stiff beige pict wrapps sta pled as is sued.        $20

32. Fletcher, Brian H. THE GRAND PARADE: A
His tory of the Royal Ag ri cul tural So ci ety of New South
Wales. Syd ney: N.D.c.1988.  Num b/w illusts & fac sim i -
les with plans, yel low pict endpapers, (328pp) Hard cover 
sm.4to. Or.blue faux leather with gilt ti tling to cover and
spine, navy dust jacket From its found ing in 1822        $25

33. Gam ble, Allan (Draw ings by) - SYDNEY. Syd -
ney: Methuen of Aus tra lia, 1979. With many full page
draw ings, some tinted, ([xii],162pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. 
Or.or ange cloth with gilt ti tling, spine sunned, in match -
ing slip case. Edi tion lim ited to 300 num bered cop ies fully 
signed by Au thor        $90

34. Gar ran, The Hon.An drew (Ed.by) -  NEW
ZEALAND, THE FIRST HUNDRED YEARS be ing a
Fac sim ile of Vol ume III of The Pic tur esque At las of
Australasia 1888. New Zea land: Lansdowne Press. 1980.
1st Thus  With over 160 full-page and text en grav ings on
steel & wood, ([ii],187pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.yel low pa -
pered boards cloth with yel low pict dust jacket.        $24
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35. Gosse, W.C. W.C. GOSSE’S EXPLORATIONS, 1873. Re port
and Di ary of Mr.W.C. Gosse’s Cen tral and West ern Ex plor ing Ex pe di -
tion, 1873 or dered by the House of As sem bly to be printed, 2nd June,
1874. Adelaide: Li brar ies Board of South Aus tra lia, 1973. Se pia plate
of Ayers Rock & fold ing map in pocket at back, ([ii],23pp) Hard cover
f’scap 4to. Or tan faux leather, gilt ti tled spine tri fle rubbed, cancelled li -
brary mark ings to pre lims. Australiana Fac sim ile Edi tions No.71        $48

36. Grant, Jac que line. FACES OF HUNTERS HILL Syd ney: Self
Pub lished, 2002 With num half-tone por traits af ter pho tos by Rob ert
Bruce. ([x],166pp) Hard cover 4to. Or blue cloth, blue pict dust jacket.
Be sides each por trait, ev ery sub ject has a com pre hen sive bi og ra phy
and fam ily his tory. The faces in clude John Hinde, the jour nal ist and
movie critic, Nora Heysen, daugh ter of Sir Hans Heysen re nowned art -
ist in her own right, Col Joye, the award win ning Pop singer and Paul
Kelly, news pa per/me dia man        $25

37. Hassam, An drew. THROUGH AUSTRALIAN EYES: Co lo -
nial Per cep tions of Im pe rial Brit ain. Mel bourne: MUP, 2000. With 16
b/w plates, (x,220pp) 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps. In the twenty five
years be fore Fed er a tion around two hun dred thou sand vis i tors from
Aus tra lia landed in Brit ain. From un pub lished di a ries and let ters the
Au thor of fers a unique per spec tive of their views of the Mother Coun try
much of which was not very com pli men tary        $27

38. Heaton, J.H. AUSTRALIAN DICTIONARY OF DATES
AND MEN OF THE TIME: Con tain ing the His tory of Australasia
from 1542 to May, 1879. Syd ney: George Rob ert son, 1879. ([vi],234,ii;
317) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, pre lims lightly 
foxed, pre vi ous own ers name and book plate to front end pa pers. A good
firm copy. F.10436. Two parts in one vol ume.’        $150

39. Henley, Sir Thomas. NEW GUINEA AND AUSTRALIA’S
PACIFIC ISLANDS MANDATE. Syd ney: John Sands, 1927.
Port.frontis, 24 se pia plates & text illusts, (82pp) Hard cover slim 12mo. 
Or.grey/green cloth with gilt ti tling, oval pict paste-down with stain,
pre lims foxed.        $32

40. Henning, A.& A. THE SEA JOURNALS OF ANNIE & AMY
HENNING. Syd ney: Halstead Press, 1984.  Ti tle vi gnette with text
draw ings & dec o ra tions (some tinted) by Lee McKay, (vi,142pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue pict pa pered boards, blue pict dust jacket. Sis ters of
Ra chel Henning, An nie em i grated to New South Wales in 1853 and Amy
in 1854. This is a re cord of those voy ages an no tated and ex panded by
Joan Thomas with a brief his tory of the Henning fam ily        $22

41. (Heysen H.) -  ART IN AUSTRALIA - WATERCOLOURS
AND DRAWINGS BY HANS HEYSEN: Third Se ries, Num ber 44,
June 1932. Ed ited by Syd ney Ure Smith and Leon Gellert. Syd ney: Art
in Aus tra lia, 1932. Frontis half-tone plate with 3 color plates & 16 plates 
taken from the Art ist’s paint ings and char coal draw ings, (55+16pp Ad -
verts) Sm.4to. Or.card cov ers with grey dust jacket. ENCLOSED: Five
loose color prints of Heysen’s pas to ral scenes. A very nice Copy        $50

42. Hig gins, P.J., J.M. Pe ter & W.K Steele (Ed.by) -  HANDBOOK
OF AUSTRALIAN, NEW ZEALAND & ANTARCTIC BIRDS:
Vol ume 5 - Ty rant-fly catch ers to Chats. Mel bourne: M.U.P. 2001. Has
44 color plates with num figs, dis tri bu tion maps, sonographs of calls &
songs and re gional maps at end pa pers, (1269pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.navy-blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, green color pict dust jacket. This
vol ume cov ers 118 spe cies of which 115 breed in the re gion, in clud ing
pit tas, lyre bird, wrens and honey eat ers. The in for ma tion on each spe -
cies is pre sented in sec tions: field iden ti fi ca tion, hab i tat, dis tri bu tion
and pop u la tion, move ments, food, so cial or ga ni za tion, so cial  be hav -
iour, voice, breed ing and plu mages and ex ter nal mor phol ogy. The fifth
of a seven vol ume stan dard work        $400

43. Hill ier, R.S. THIS IS NORFOLK ISLAND. Nor folk Is land:
Harper & Durley, 1970. 2nd Edi tion. With num color pho tos & map
end-pa pers, (Unpag) Hard cover 4to. Or.color pict pa pered boards, dust
jacket re peat of cover. A Nice Copy        $17

44. Hutch in son, Frank (Ed.by) -  NEW SOUTH WALES: ‘The
Mother Col ony of the Australias’. Syd ney: Charles Pot ter, Gov ern -
ment Printer, 1896.  Frontis, col ored fold-out pan oramic view of Syd ney 
Har bour, 48 b/w plates, 3 figs (1 fold-out), 6 maps incl.2 large fold ing
maps at back hav ing mi nor tape re pairs with num ta bles in text,
(xii,369pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.bev elled green cloth boards with gilt 
ti tling and dec o ra tion on up per cover and spine, rebacked with orig i nal
spine laid down, light scat tered fox ing A com pre hen sive re view of the
Col ony of New South Wales        $85

45. Idriess, Ion L. THE VANISHED PEOPLE. Syd ney: A&R,
1955, Fron tier Edi tion. Frontis & 14 b/w plates with line draw ings in
text & dec endpapers, (xii,210pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth with gilt
ti tling in black pan els, old sticky tape marks to endpapers, mark ings
from in sti tu tional li brary to pre lims. A study of the orig i nal in hab it ants
of Aus tra lia and Pa pua New Guinea. In scribed and fully signed by Au -
thor        $28

46. Inglis, James (‘Maori’) -  OUR AUSTRALIAN COUSINS.
Lon don: Macmillan & Co. 1880. (xvi,466+44pp Pub.ad verts) Hard
cover Large 8vo. Or. green cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt em blem on up per
cover, light scat tered fox ing, in ter est ing book plate to front paste-down.
Au thor re counts his ex pe ri ences and ob ser va tions in Aus tra lia which
cen tred on Queensland and New South Wales. There is a chap ter each
on fresh and salt wa ter fish ing. Inglis was Min is ter of Pub lic In struc tion
in the New South Wales Leg is la tive As sem bly        $110

47. Jolley, Eliz a beth. AN ACCOMMODATING SPOUSE. Mel -
bourne: Vi king 1999. 1st Edi tion. (viii,254pp) Or.yel low pa pered
boards, at trac tive yel low/green color pict dust jacket, now pro tected An
ac a demic strug gles to keep in step with seven women in his life liv ing
un der the same roof        $28

48. Karskens, Grace. THE ROCKS: Life in early Syd ney. Mel -
bourne: MUP, 1997. Has 16 b/w plates with 6 maps/figs in text (3 dou -
ble-page), (xvi,304pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, gilt ti tled
spine, white/black red color pict dust jacket. The Rocks is Syd ney’s ear -
li est sur viv ing neigh bour hood, and one of its most dis tinc tive and best
known pre cincts. The Au thor ex plores the early Rocks, a lost town
largely sub merged be low the de vel op ment of suc ceed ing de cades. A
Very Nice Copy        $80

49. Kerr, John. NORTHERN OUTPOST. Moss man Cen tral Mill
Com pany Lim ited, 1979. Frontis & num half-tone illusts with maps,
(x,154pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.blue cloth with white ti tling. color pict
dust jacket. His tory of the most north erly sugar mill in Aus tra lia. Af ter
twenty years of hard ship by lo cal set tlers and fail ure of south ern ven ture 
captital pro jects, a sugar mill was built at Moss man, eighty ki lo me ters
north of Cairns, in 1897. This was to play a sig nif i cant part in the for ma -
tion of the sugar in dus try in Aus tra lia to day. Has fas ci nat ing de tails of
the nar row gauge rail ways that criss-cross the canefields        $25

50. Kramer, Leonie (Ed.by) -  THE OXFORD HISTORY OF
AUSTRALIAN LITERATURE. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1981.
(viii,509pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket de tail from a Sid ney Nolan paint ing ‘Du rack Ranges’. A ma -
jor re as sess ment of the his tory of Aus tra lian Lit er a ture with con tri bu -
tions by Adrian Mitch ell, Terry Sturm, Vivian Smith and Joy Hooton     
  $24

51. Larsen, Wal. THE OVENS VALLEY RAILWAY: The story of
its in cep tion, build ing and run ning. Bright: The Au thor, 1983. Has num
b/w illusts with maps & fac sim i les, (160pp) 8vo. Stiff white blue pict
wrapps. A his tory of the rail line be tween Myrtle ford and Wangaratta
which opened in 1890 and closed in 1982        $24

52. Leon ard, W.& Eris M. O’Brien TWENTY-NINTH
INTERNATIONAL EUCHARISTIC CONGRESS - Syd ney, Aus -
tra lia. Sep. 6-9 1928 (Folder): What is an In ter na tional Eucharistic
Con gress? Or i gin, His tory and Mean ing (Pam phlet). Syd ney:
Twenty-Ninth In ter na tional Con gress Com mit tee, 1928. Has 6 color &
8 b/w plates and 16 page small quarto pam phlet loosly in serted in a
folder which worn at fold & a lit tle dust marked. With a sou ve nir slip
each mem ber of the Con gress was given a copy of the folder        $36

53. Lewis, Gary. A MUTUAL WAY: Fifty Years of Gate way Credit
Un ion Ltd. Syd ney: Gate way. 2005. Frontis with half-tone illusts and
ta bles (xx,236pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or blue pa pered boards with gilt
mo tif, blue pict dust jacket. A his tory of the Credit Un ion founded for the 
Com mon wealth and Re serve Bank em ploy ees        $25

54. Leyland, Mike & Mal. GREAT UGLY RIVER. Mel bourne:
Lansdowne Press, 1969 (1965) With 24 half-tone plates, endpaper
maps, ([viii],226pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, or ange color
pict dust jacket pro tected. The ex ploits of three city bred lads, the
Leyland broth ers and Keith Davey, who trav elled the Dar ling River in
an open boat from the Queensland bor der to Vic to ria, a dis tance over
2000 ki lo me ters and took 68 days        $20

55. Lindsay, Jake & Murray Hartin. SHOWTIME! Pho to graphs
and Mem o ries of the Royal Easter Show. Syd ney: Portseat Pty Ltd.
1996. With many full-page & text se pia half-tone illusts, (unpag) 4to.
stiff white se pia pict wrapps.        $20
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56. Loney, J.K. WRECKS ON THE N.S.W. NORTH COAST.
Port arling ton: Ma rine His tory Pub li ca tions. N.D.c.1976. With 20 b/w
plates, (135pp) 8vo. Color pict wrapps. En com passes over one thou sand 
ca su al ties be tween 1800 and 1976        $27

57. Mc Don ald, Roger. AUSTRALIA’S FLYING DOCTORS: The
Royal Fly ing Doc tor Ser vice of Aus tra lia. Fre man tle Arts Cen tre Press
in As so ci a tion with Sand piper Press, 2002. Ti tle vi gnette &  num color
illusts af ter pho tos by Rich ard Woldendorp with a map, tan dec
endpapers, (120pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.black cloth with gilt ti -
tling, color pict dust jacket. A well il lus trated ac count of the op er a tions
and ser vices of the Fly ing Doc tors        $24

58. McHugh, Siobhan. THE SNOWY: The Peo ple be hind the
Power. Mel bourne: Heinemann, 1989.  With num b/w pho tos, maps &
fig ures, (272pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown cloth, color pict dust jacket.
A his tory of the Snowy Moun tains Hy dro-Elec tric scheme con structed
be tween 1949 and 1974        $22

59. McLaughlin, Ju dith. NOTHING OVER HALF
A CROWN: A Per sonal His tory of the founder of the
G.J. Coles Stores. Main Ridge, Vic: Loch Ha ven Books,
1991. With num b/w illusts, a Map and Fam ily Tree,
(x,102pp) Hard cover sm.4to Or.tan pa pered boards,
cream b/w pict cover. The el dest of six broth ers, and the
au thor’s fa ther, George Coles (1885-1977) built a na -
tion wide chain of over 200 stores through out Aus tra lia        

$20

60. McLay, Anne, JAMES QUINN; First Cath o lic
Bishop of Bris bane. Toowoomba: Church Ar chi vists So -
ci ety, 1989. Re vised Edi tion. With b/w illusts,
(xxx,270pp) 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps,
James Quinn (1819-1881) was con se crated a Bishop at
Dub lin in 1859, com ing to Aus tra lia in 1861 to be come
the found ing Ro man Cath o lic Bishop in Queensland
which fol lowed that States sep a ra tion from New South
Wales. He also pi o neered in a new hi er ar chi cal or der
within the Ro man Cath o lic Church in Aus tra lia. This
com bined with a some what con tro ver sial na ture of his
per son al ity and ac tiv i ties to gether with a mod ern day in ter est among
Aus tra lians in so cial his tory led to this full scale biography        $20

61. Mangan, Kathleen. AUTUMN MEMORIES: A McCubbin
Fam ily Al bum. Mel bourne: Geor gian House, 1988. Has 8 color plates
& num b/w illusts with facsimiiles, (203pp) Hard cover square 8vo.
Or.brown pa pered boards, tan color pict dust jacket. The Au thor, youn -
gest daugh ter of An nie and Fred er ick McCubbin, was brought up in a
home where art ists, and their com ings and goings, were part of fam ily
life. She pres ents a keenly ob served and some times wry pic ture of grow -
ing up in such an en vi ron ment. Not con fined to the art world, she cov ers
mile stones in avi a tion and wire less, the Great War and the first Anzac
Day, the De pres sion and the so cial changes it wrought        $32

62. Millhouse, Gwen. THE SETTLERS OF WEST PENNANT
HILLS VALLEY 1799 ONWARDS. Syd ney: Hills Dis trict His tor i cal
So ci ety, 1995(1987). With num half-tone illusts & endpaper maps,
(x,118pp) 8vo. Pict lam i nated boards.         $17

63. Milner, Sally. AUSTRALIAN COUNTRY CRAFTS AND
SKILLS: Crafts of yes ter day for use to day. Syd ney: Col lins/Green -
house Pub li ca tions. 1979. Num black & Se pia illusts af ter draw ings by
Tony Irving, ([iv],185pp) Hard cover 4to. Or brown pa pered boards,
color pict dust jacket. A prac ti cal book which dem on strates how the
skills of our fore bears can be adapted for use to day        $27

64. Monaghan, Rev.G. (Ed by) VISIONS FOR A VALLEY: Cath o -
lic Peo ple in the Bega Val ley 1829-1985 - A His tory. With num b/w pho -
tos, fac sim i les and a map, (192pp) Sm.4to. Or.white, yel low/black pict
wrapps. Com piled by His tor i cal Com mit tee and Pa rish io ners to Com -
mem o rate Back to St.Pat rick’s, Bega 1865-1985. A 120 years a Par ish        

$22

65. Moran, Pat rick Fran cis Car di nal. HISTORY OF THE
CATHOLIC CHURCH IN AUSTRALASIA FROM AUTHENTIC
SOURCES: Con tain ing many orig i nal and of fi cial doc u ments in con -
nec tion with the church in Australasia, be sides oth ers from the ar chives
of Rome, West min ster and Dub lin, which are here pre sented to the pub -
lic for the first time. Syd ney: The Oce anic Pub lish ing Co.Ltd.
N.D.c1895. Port frontis with tis sue guard, many half-tone illusts &
draw ings with fac sim i les & dec o ra tions, ([iv},xx,1003pp) Hard cover
thick 4to. Or. red cloth with gilt ti tling & 4 pict me dal lions to up per
cover in gilt, slight rub bing, rebacked with gilt ti tled orig i nal spine and
dec o ra tive blue endpapers laid down, hinges re in forced, light scat tered
fox ing mainly to mar gins. Fer gu son 12783        $150

66. Mor ton, H.V. A TRAVELLER IN ITALY. Lon don: Methuen,
1964. 1st Edi tion. Has 32 b/w plates with endpaper maps, (636pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, color pict dust jacket. A mo tor tour
through the four north ern Re gions of Lom bardy, Emilia, Venezia and
Tuscany in It aly        $23

67. Napier, Gra ham & Geoff Easdown. THE KIEWA STORY.
Mel bourne: State Elec tric ity Com mis sion of Vic to ria, 1993.  Has many
b/w illusts with maps & pict endpapers, (x,128pp) Hard cover tall 8vo.
Lam i nated green color pict boards. Story of the con struc tion of Aus tra -
lia’s first ma jor hy dro-elec tric power de vel op ment in the Vic to rian Alps. 
Signed by au thor        $27

68. New cas tle and Hunter Dis trict His tor i cal So ci ety Inc.
(Comp.by) -  MINMI - THE PLACE OF THE GIANT LILY: A so -
cial his tory of a min ing town. New cas tle: 1990. Pict ti tle & num b/w
illusts with maps, plans and fac sim i les, (vi,86pp) 4to. stiff color pict
wrapps  A town ship sit u ated in the Hunter Re gion of New South Wales

where coal was first dis cov ered in 1835        $22

69. Newman, C.E.T. THE SPIRIT OF WHARF
HOUSE: Camp bell en ter prise from Cal cutta to Can -
berra 1788-1930. Syd ney: A&R, 1961.  Color
port.frontis, 20 b/w plates (incl.ped i gree) & num text
illusts, (xvi,260pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt
ti tled spine, old sticky tape marks to end pa pers, color
pict dust jacket now pro tected. The his tory of a trad ing
em pire founded in 1796 by the Scots man Rob ert Camp -
bell (1769-1846). We also have a slightly worn ex-lib
copy with out a dust jacket for $20        $32/18

70. Olde, Pe ter & Neil Marriott. THE
GREVILLEA BOOK: Vol ume 1; Vol ume 2 - Spe cies
A-L; Vol ume 3 - Spe cies M-Z. Syd ney: Kan ga roo
Press, 1995.  Pro fusely illust with color & b/w pho tos
with  line draw ings, ta bles and dis tri bu tion maps, 256;
248; 256pp 4to. Or.cl. dust jack ets. Vol ume One ex am -
ines the ge nus from a his tor i cal per spec tive and fo cuses 
on dis tri bu tion, bi ol ogy, prop a ga tion and cul ti va tion.
The re main ing  vol umes de scribe the 340 spe cies in al -

pha bet i cal or der with eco log i cal and dis tri bu tion notes. A stan dard ref -
er ence on the ge nus. A Very Nice Three Vol umes Set each Vol ume signed
by Pe ter Olde. We have some usigned in di vid ual vol umes avail able
separately        $200

71. Paddison, A.C. THE LANG PLAN: The Case for Aus tra lia.
Syd ney: The La bor Daily, Print ers, 1931, sec ond edi tion. (40pp) 8vo.
Or.blue wrapps, black ti tling to cover, sta pled as is sued. With de tailed
Bib li og ra phy and nu mer ous Ta bles        $30

72. (Parramatta) -  THIS IS PARRAMATTA. Syd ney: Cum ber land 
Press, 1965. 1st Edi tion. With num b/w illusts, (80pp) 4to. Stiff white
color pict wrapps, scuff mark to up per cover. A his tory of the City and
sur round ing area from its found ing in No vem ber, 1788        $22

73. Pask, Ed ward H. ENTER THE COLONIES DANCING: A
His tory of Dance in Aus tra lia 1835-1940. Mel bourne: O.U.P. 1979. Hs
num.b/w illust with poster fac sim i les & pict end pa pers, (xii,188pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth, white pict dust jacket. From vaude ville
to clasical bal let in clud ing Diaghilev’s Bal lets Russes        $22

74. Philp, James A. SOME BULLETIN STORIES: The Stinkin’
Pride of Har old Daveney; Mr John Young; Lonesomehurst, Etc. Etc.
Syd ney: Ed wards, Dunlop, N.D. (88+4pp ad verts) Or.brown printed
wrapps 18x12.5cms.        $22

75. Pike, Glenville. QUEEN OF THE NORTH: A Pic to rial His tory 
of Cooktown and Cape York Pen in sula. Mareeba: Pinevale Pub li ca -
tions, 1984. 4th Imp. Has many color & b/w illusts with maps,
([ii],154pp) Or.stiff color pict wrapps.         $20

76. Ramage, Ian A. ONE HUNDRED YEARS AGO: Life on Syd -
ney’s Up per North Shore. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor, 1996. Num
b/w illusts & maps, (vi,274pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with gilt
ti tling, cream pict dust jacket. Based on a study of 198 fam i lies liv ing in
Turra murra and Wah roon ga listed in 1897 by George Collingridge.
Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies        $40

77. Ramage, Ian A. WAHROONGA - OUR HOME. Syd ney: Pub -
lished by Au thor, 1991.  Num b/w illusts, (viii,376pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tan cloth with gilt ti tling. cream pict dust jacket. A guide to Wah roon -
ga and the ad join ing sub urbs of Wai tara and Warra wee on Syd ney’s
North Shore. Print ing lim ited to 1000 cop ies. In scribed and fully signed
by Au thor. An un signed copy of the soft cover edi tion is avail able for
$30. Both are Very Nice Cop ies        $40/27
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78. Ramage, Ian A. WE STILL CALL WAHROONGA
OUR HOME: Some Notes on Peo ple and Places ran domly
com piled by lo cal his to rian . . . with pho to graphs from the
col lec tion of Percy Bergan. Syd ney: Pub lished by Au thor,
2003. Num half tone illusts & fac sim i les, (vi,250pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red cloth with gilt ti tling, cream pict dust
jacket. Fully signed by Au thor.  A Very Nice Copy        $40

79. Ramsay, F.R. THREE SCORE YEARS AND TEN:
The story of St An drew’s Pres by te rian Church, East wood
(1907-1977) Syd ney: St An drews Unit ing Church, 1989.
Color frontis & many half-tone illusts, (xiv,192pp) Sm.4to.
Stiff white blue pict wrapps.        $22

80. (Read ers Di gest) -  GARDENERS’
ENCYCLOPEDIA OF PLANTS AND FLOWERS. Syd -
ney: 1992. 2nd Imp. with ammendments With thou sands of
color illusts, (608pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or.green cloth with
gilt dec o ra tion, green color pict dust jacket. Adapted for Aus -
tra lian and New Zea land, the book is based upon one of the
same name first pub lished by the Royal Hor ti cul tural So ci ety 
at Kew in 1989. Cov er ing all ma jor plant groups it de scribes
more than 8000 plants - from large trees suited to ex ten sive gar dens, to
an nu als and rock plants for bor ders or tub cul ture. A Very Nice Copy        

$44

81. Redmond, Thomas J. THE HISTORY OF ANTHONY
HORDEN AND SONS LIMITED: Aus tra lia’s 150th An ni ver sary
Num ber. Syd ney: An thony Hordens’ Print, 1938. Has num b/w illusts
with fac sim i les, plans & dec o ra tions, (153pp) Sm.4to. Or.beige dec,
green tree pict wrapps, tape re pair to spine & in sect dam age to lead ing
edge of pre lims, sev eral in sti tu tional li brary stamps. A his tory of a drap -
ery busi ness es tab lished round 1823 which was to de velop into Syd ney’s
larg est de part ment store. A spe cial is sue of the Hordernian Monthly for
Jan u ary, 1938        $48

82. Rose, Fred er ick G.G. THE TRADITIONAL MODE OF
PRODUCTION OF THE AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES. Syd ney:
A&R, 1987. With 8 b/w plates, 5 maps & 2 di a grams, (xx,292pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, pre vi ous own er ship stamp to verso
of ti tle, black color pict dust jacket. A study of Ab orig i nes of the far
north of Aus tra lia liv ing un der tra di tional con di tions com pletely iso -
lated from Eu ro pean in flu ence. The Sec ond World War brought in fra -
struc ture de vel op ment and tens of thou sands of ser vice men. Un der the
im pact of Eu ro pean so ci ety, the ab orig i nes be came pro gres sively and
rap idly in volved in a money-com mod ity econ omy, which in ev i ta bly de -
stroyed their hunter-gath erer sys tem of pro duc tion and exchange        $33

83. Ryan, P.M. THE REVISED DICTIONARY OF MODERN
MAORI. Auckland: Heinemann Ed u ca tion, 1991, 3rd Edi tion With
map, (176pp) 8vo. Stiff green pict wrapps. TOGETHER WITH - FIRST
LESSONS IN MAORI by W.L.& H.W. Wil liams et al, (142pp) small hard
cover with dust jacket, pub lished by Whitcombe and Tombs in 1965. The 
TWO Ti tles        $28

84. Schofield, Leo. THE GARDEN AT BRONTE. Mel bourne: Vi -
king, 2002. Pict frontis/ti tle & num color illusts af ter pho tos by Si mon
Griffiths with gar den plan at end-pa pers, ([vi],178pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.pale green pa pered boards with gilt mono graph, color pict dust
jacket. Bron te House is one of Aus tra lia’s most pic tur esque sur viv ing
co lo nial res i dences dat ing back to 1845, built in the ‘Gothick’ taste so
fash ion able at the time. The Au thor, over a pe riod of six years, res cued
the sur rounds and cre ated one of Aus tra lia’s best new pri vate gar dens.
En closed: A ro neoed sta pled pam phlet giv ing a full and com pre hen sive
his tory of the prop erty pre pared for an open day in 1975        $32

85. Shawcross, Wil liam. RUPERT MURDOCH: Ring mas ter of
the In for ma tion Cir cus. Syd ney: Ran dom House, 1992. Has 16
half-tone plates with pict endpapers & busi ness tree, (xvi,616pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards, ma roon pict dust jacket. Bi -
og ra phy of the Aus tra lian Me dia Baron and his in for ma tion em pire     
  $25

86. Shore, Harvey. FROM THE QUAY. Syd ney: N.S.W.U.P. 1981.
1st Edi tion. With num b/w illusts, (192pp) Hard cover square 4to.
Or.blue pa pered boards, blue/grey pict dust jacket. A pic to rial his tory of
Syd ney Har bour from the 1870’s to 1920        $36

87. Sla den, Douglas B.W. (ed.by) A CENTURY OF
AUSTRALIAN SONG. Lon don: Wal ter Scott Pub lish ing, N.D. c1902.
Frontis por trait ‘Adam Lindsay Gordon’ (xvi,583pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.navy-blue cloth, gilt ti tling to cover and spine. In cludes 14
po ems by Henry Kend all. The ed i tor ded i cates ‘This Vol ume, in spired by 
life in the Greater Brit ain un der the South ern Cross, to the Eng lish of
Three Con ti nents’         $30

88. Stevens, Chris tine. TIN MOSQUES
& GHANTOWNS: A His tory of Afghan
Cameldrivers in Aus tra lia. Mel bourne:
O.U.P. 1989.  With 8 color plates, num b/w
illusts & fac sim i les with maps, (xii,372pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or.tan pa pered boards, tan
pict dust jacket. For fifty years cam els and
their Afghan driv ers played a ma jor part in
the ex plo ra tion and de vel op ment of out back
Aus tra lia        $85

89. (Streeton, A.) -  THE ART OF
ARTHUR STREETON: Ed ited by Syd ney
Ure Smith, Bertram Stevens and C.Lloyd
Jones. Syd ney: A&R, 1919. 1st Edi tion.
With 36 tipped-in color & 32 half-tone
plates, (viii,20pp+plates) 4to. Or.grey dec
boards, ol ive-green cloth spine, chipped
green dec dust jacket with some loss, now
pro tected.   Spe cial num ber of Art in Aus tra -
lia lim ited to 1500 cop ies         $225

90. Stu art Bros. A CENTURY OF ACHIEVEMENT. Stu art Bros
1886-1986. Syd ney: Jeff Toghill Pro duc tions, 1986. Port frontis. 6 color 
plates & num half-tone illusts with fac sim i les & Fam ily Tree (72pp)
Hard cover 4to. Or navy blue faux leather with gilt ti tling to cover and
spine. The cen ten nial his tory of a Syd ney based build ing and civil en gi -
neer ing com pany. Note: The stone used for 30 years in many of the
build ing fa cades in Syd ney came from the Stu art Bros Bondi quarry     
  $28

91. Sullivan, R. (Ed.by) -  THE CHANGING VALLEY: A col lec -
tion of pho to graphs of the Tweed Val ley from 1886 to 1982. Tweed
River High School, N.D. c.1982. With num half-tone illusts, (104pp)
4to. Stiff white pict wrapps sta pled as is sued. Com piled by J. Brady and
his tory stu dents of the school        $22

92. Tassell, Mar ga ret & Da vid Wood (Comp.by) -  TASMANIAN
PHOTOGRAPHER: From the John Watt Beat tie Col lec tion. Mel -
bourne: Macmillan, 1981. Over 150 half-tone illusts, (156pp) Hard
cover square 4to. Or.black cloth, cream pict dust jacket. John Watt Beat -
tie (1859-1930) was born in Scot land and em i grated to Tas ma nia in
1878. In 1896 he was ap pointed Tas ma nia’s of fi cial pho tog ra pher and
the next thirty-four years as sem bled a unique col lec tion on the is land’s
pe nal set tle ments, its cit ies and towns and the rug ged West Coast. This
book is a se lec tion of over 150 of his best pho to graphs taken from the
Col lec tions of the Queen Vic to ria Mu seum and Art Gal lery at Hobart
and in cludes those taken on a trip to Nor folk Is land in 1906        $38

93. Tem ple, Philip. THE SEA AND THE SNOW: The South In -
dian Ocean Ex pe di tion to Heard Is land. Mel bourne: Cassell, 1966. 1st
Edi tion. With 16 b/w plates & end-pa per maps, (x,188pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.blue cloth.        $22

94. Trainor, Douglas McNaughton. TRAVELS BY TRAINOR:
Rem i nis cences and an ec dotes by the late . . . . an employeee of the Vic -
to rian Rail ways 1921-1931; Ed ited by John E. Thomp son. Mel bourne:
The Ed i tor, 2000. Port frontis & num b/w illusts with maps & ta bles,
(x,100pp) 8vo. Stiff se pia pict wrapps. Doug Trainor (1905-1992) pro -
vides us with a win dow into a past era when the Vic to rian Rail ways Sys -
tem played a vi tal role in the day to day life of com mu ni ties through out
the State. On leav ing the Rail ways he had a dis tin guished ca reer with
the Vic to rian Po lice Force where he served for 34 years        $25

95. Ty ler, Mar tin & Phil Soar (Ed.by) -  THE HISTORY OF THE
OLYMPICS. Lon don: Mar shall Caven dish, 1980. Re vised Edi tion.
Has num color & b/w illusts with ta bles & color pict endpapers, (200pp)
Hard cover lge.4to. Or.red cloth, color pict dust jacket. A pic to rial re -
view of the worlds great est sport ing event        $24

96. Vivienne, May. TRAVELS IN WESTERN AUSTRALIA: Be -
ing a De scrip tion of the var i ous Cit ies and Towns, Goldfields and Ag ri -
cul tural Dis tricts of that State. Lon don: Heinemann, 1901. Num b/w
illusts incl.42 full page plates, (xvi,344pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.brown cloth with gilt mo tif on up per cover, gilt ti tled spine,  un cut
edges, par tially un opened. light scat tered fox ing, mainly to prelims.     
  $120

97. Walker, R.R. DIAL 1179 - THE 3KZ STORY. Mel bourne:
Currey O’Neil, 1984. With 24 half-tone plates, (vi,209pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.pale green pa pered boards, green color pict dust jacket. His -
tory of a pop u lar Mel bourne com mer cial ra dio sta tion which com -
menced broad cast ing in 1930        $20
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98. Wickens, P.C. THE CITY MUTUAL STORY: A Cen tury of
Ser vice to Aus tra lians 1878-1978. Syd ney: City Mu tual Life As sur ance
So ci ety Ltd. 1978. With half-tone illusts & fac sim i les, (viii,197pp) Hard 
cover tall 8vo. Or.green cloth with gilt ti tling & logo, lightly chipped
color pict dust jacket. His tory of a ma jor Aus tra lian Life In sur ance
Com pany        $20

99. Wilkinson, Rick. ROCKS TO RICHES: The story of Aus tra -
lia’s na tional geo log i cal sur vey. Syd ney: Allen & Unwin, 1996.  With
37 color & 37 b/w plates with maps & graphs in text, (xviii,446pp) Hard
cover roy.8vo. Or.black cloth, sev eral neat cancelled li brary stamps to
pre lims, ma roon color pict dust jacket.  Cre ated by Prime Min is ter Ben
Chif ley in 1946, the Bu reau of Min eral Re sources com menced the map -
ping and co or di nated un cov er ing of Aus tra lia’s min eral re sources. This
is the story of the first fifty years and their suc cesses in con trib ut ing to
the dis cov ery and de vel op ment of min eral de pos its such as man ga nese
at Groote Eylandt, baux ite at Gove, ura nium at Cor o na tion Hill and
iron at Mt. Bundey and Fran cis Creek        $22

100. Wil son, Rob ert. THE GREAT HOUSES OF AUSTRALIA.
Syd ney: Lansdowne, 1984. Frontis & num color illusts af ter pho tos by
Douglass Baglin et al. (208pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or.beige cloth,
color pict dust jacket. A Very Nice Copy of a beau ti fully pro duced book
      $36

101. Win ter-Irving, W.A. FURTHER OUT. Mel bourne: Nel son,
1975. With 16 b/w plates, (222pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.lime green cloth,
color pict dust jacket from the paint ing ‘The Over land ers’ by Sir Daryl
Lindsay. The Au thor’s life on an out back Queensland cat tle sta tion in
the 1920s        $22

102. Young, G.F. UNDER THE COOLIBAH TREE. Lon don: An -
drew Melrose, 1953.  Port.frontis & 52 b/w illusts with jacket &
endpapers illusts by Geoffrey Fra ser, (272pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green
cloth, slightly frayed color pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A fam ily his -
tory the ear lier part of which is cen tred on the Aus tra lian goldfields       $24

103. Young, Nat. NAT’S NAT AND THAT’S THAT: An au to bi og -
ra phy. Angourie: Nym boida Press, 1998. 1st Edi tion. Num half-tone
illusts with fac sim i les & pict endpapers, (459pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or 
.white cloth with black ti tling, pict dust jacket. The story of a typ i cal
mid dle-class kid from Col la roy on the north ern beaches of Syd ney, who
loved to play the ocean waves and who, with tal ent and de ter mi na tion,
went on to be come New South Wales, Aus tra lian and World Surf ing
Cham pion         $28

Juveniles and Education

104. Alcott, Louisa May. JO’S BOYS. A Se quel to ‘Lit tle Men’. New 
York: Grosset & Dunlap, 1974. Color frontis and 9 full-page color and
num b/w text illusts by Louis Jambor, color pict endpapers, (338+ 1pp
Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.beige cl. with brown/blue acorn pat tern,
dec ti tled spine.  A Nice copy of this Il lus trated Ju nior Li brary edi tion   
    $16

105. Andersen, H. HANS ANDERSEN’S TALES FOR THE
YOUNG. A new trans la tion by Mrs H.B. Paull. Lon don: Fred er ick
Warne, N.D. c1918? Color frontis, 4 mono and one other color plate,
(viii,312pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown cloth, gilt ti tled black dec spine,
black dec ti tled cover, WWI? pa per is slightly em browned, a good firm
copy. From ‘The Shadow’ and ‘The Mail-Coach Pas sen gers’ to ‘The
Pup pet-Show Man’ and ‘The Swine herd’        $18

106. AUSTRALIAN CATHOLIC EDUCATION CONGRESS:
Adelaide, Aus tra lia No vem ber 8th-15th 1936. Mel bourne: Ad vo cate
Press, 1937.  Frontis & 11 half-tone plates (1 fold-out) with 4 maps, 4
graphs & many ta bles in text (506pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth
with gilt ti tling to cover and spine. Nice Copy        $28

107. Boog-Wat son, E.J.& J.I. Carruthers. HOUSES. Lon don: O.U.P,
1958. 1st Edi tion. Illust af ter b/w draw ings by Geoffrey Rhoades,
(96pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.tan cloth with black ti tling & dec o ra tion.
green dust jacket with tan illusts. First vol ume in a new se ries, ‘His tory
in Pic tures’, for young peo ple aged 12-16. Each page has text with pic -
tures op po site. In cludes dwell ings, houses and cas tles. A Nice Copy       $22

108. Brooks, Edwy Searles. EXPELLED! (in cor po rat ing The Se cret
So ci et ies of St. Frank’s and The ‘Death’ of Wal ter Church) Lon don:
Howard Baker, 1972.  With full-page & text b/w illusts and 8 color cov -
ers, (each 44pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl. gilt spine, white color pict
dust jacket. Howard Baker Nel son Lee Vol ume No.2. Con tains EIGHT
full-length nov els. Nos. 68-71 and 76-79 in clu sive (New Se ries) Orig i -
nally pub lished in sin gle is sues in 1927. Note: we have a very good
un-jack eted copy at $16        $20

109. Brooks, Edwy Searles. THE HAUNTED SCHOOL. (in cor po -
rat ing the en tire Ezra Quirke se ries) Lon don: Howard Baker, 1974.
With full-page & text b/w illusts, (each 40pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl.
gilt ti tled spine, white red/blue pict dust jacket. Howard Baker Nel son
Lee Vol ume No.3. Con tains EIGHT nov els of su per nat u ral man i fes ta -
tions at St Frank’s - Nos. 542-549 (Old Se ries) Orig i nally pub lished in
sin gle is sues in 1925. Note: we have an un-jack eted copy at $16         $20

110. Bur nett, Fran ces Hodgson. THE SECRET GARDEN. Lon don: 
Dent, 1975. 1st thus. With 4 color plates and num brown line illusts to
chap ter head ings by Jenny Wil liams, (vi,274pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.green cl. dec gilt ti tled black pan els to cover and spine, lightly frayed
grey color pict dust jacket now pro tected. First pub lished in 1911, this
vol ume is Num ber 101 in the Chil dren’s Il lus trated Clas sics Se ries        $20

111. Car ne gie, Dor o thy. KAKA THE COCKATOO. Mel bourne:
Lansdowne Press, 1967. With num b/w text illusts by Genevieve
Melrose, (80pp) Hard cover Tall 8vo. Or.green cl. old sticky tape marks
on endpapers, color pict dust jacket, pro tected. Kaka, a cheeky and mag -
nif i cent story-teller, re lates six sto ries of the Dream-time        $20

112. Chil dren’s School Mag a zine.
THE COMMONWEALTH
TRADES ALPHABET - 1947.
N.S.W. EDITION. 200,000 cop ies
printed by ‘Truth & Sports man Ltd.’
Syd ney and de liv ered to the Schools
by An thony Hor dern & Sons. With
num full-page b/w ad verts, maps,
charts and com pe ti tions. Has il lus -
trated Al pha bet of man u fac tur ers
prod ucts - A stands for Aunt Mary; B
for Berger’s; C for Cru sader etc.
(48pp) Sm.4to. 24.5x18.5cms. Color
pict wrapps, sta pled as is sued.  Es tab -
lished in 1913, this was the first pub -
li ca tion af ter World War Two. A Very
Good copy - though still on war time
pa per        $25

113. CHUMS ANNUAL 1937-8.
Lon don: Amal gam ated Press.  Color
Frontis, b/w pict ti tle-page, 3 other

color plates with num b/w illusts, (412pp) Hard cover large 4to.
Or.pict.red cloth, Cow boy cover, spine Soc cer player. Packed with
School boy and Ad ven ture sto ries, Avi a tion, Ca na dian Mount ies, Am a -
zo nian For ests, Chi nese Deals and a splen did se rial ‘The Masked Pi lot’
of the Great War. A Very Good com plete copy        $55

114. CHUMS ANNUAL 1933-34. Lon don: Amal gam ated Press.
Color frontis, b/w pict ti tle-page & num b/w illusts & se pia photo sec -
tions with movie stars Joel McCrea, Lau rel & Hardy, Ed ward G. Rob in -
son, Wallace Beery etc, (768pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cloth Cow boy
cover, soc cer player spine. A nice bright com plete copy, apart from front 
and back hinges strained, but still firm. In cludes illust ar ti cles on fa -
mous ‘Chums’ read ers P.G Wodehouse, Sir Alan Cobham, Steve
Fairbairn, A.P. Her bert, crick eter Gilbert Jessop ‘The Croucher’, and
founder of ‘Chums’ Sir Max Pem ber ton. A Bumper Is sue!        $70

115. Ev ans, Gwyn/ E.S.Brooks. CRIME AT CHRISTMAS: Sex ton
Blake In ves ti gates. . . Lon don: Howard Baker, 1974. Om ni bus edi tion.
With six 2-color fac sim ile cov ers & b/w illusts through out, (28pp each)
Hard cover 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, white color pict dust jacket.
Fac sim ile re print from UNION JACK has SIX Sex ton Blake sto ries in -
clud ing The Pengarth Cas tle se ries by E.S. Brooks. Note: We have an
unjacketed copy at $24        $27

116. Field, Eu gene. IN WINK-A-WAY LAND. Chi cago: M.A.
Donohue & Co. 1905. Frontis por trait of Field, (146pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.blue grey cl. gilt ti tling to cover and spine, lightly soiled, charm ing
cover il lus tra tion of float ing child in white night at tire hold ing a toy
horse, scat tered light fox ing to pre lims.   A unique col lec tion of the
poet’s choic est wit and hu mor, from The Bot tle Tree and Good-Chil dren
Street to The Song of Luddy-Dud and The Dream Ship        $17

117. Gibbs, May (au thor/art ist) CHUCKLEBUD AND
WUNKYDOO. Syd ney: An gus & Rob ert son, N.D.c1987. With
full-page color and b/w illusts and text dec o ra tions, (63pp) Hard cover
slim 4to. Or.green pa pered boards, white ti tling to spine, salmon pink
color pict dust jacket. Has pot ted bi og ra phy, with pho to graph, of May
Gibbs (1877-1969) A very nice copy of this charm ing Gum nut Clas sic
which was first pub lished in 1924         $20
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118. Gibbs, May (au thor/art ist) NUTTYBUB AND NITTERSING.
Syd ney: An gus & Rob ert son, re print, 1988. Color frontis, b/w pict ti -
tle-page, 6 other color plates and num full-page and text b/w illusts,
(107pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.brown boards, or ange endpapers, color pict
yel low dust jacket. A Nice copy of this Gum nut Clas sic first pub lished in 
1923        $20

119. Godden, Rumer. THE
DIDDAKOI. Lon don: Macmillan, 1974
(1972) With b/w half-page line draw ings
to chap ter head ings by Creina Glegg,
(140pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cl. at trac -
tive color pict dust jacket also by Glegg. A
diddakoi is some one who is half-gypsy,
but Kizzy felt wholly-gypsy, and that was
how the chil dren in school treated her     
  $18

120. Goodall, John S. AN
EDWARDIAN SEASON. Lon don:
Macmillan, 1979, 1st Edi tion. Color pict
ti tle-page and 60 color pict illusts (64pp -
unpag) Hard cover Ob long 13.5x17.5cms
Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tled spine, gilt
printed bow to cover, pink endpapers,
color pict dust jacket. With two in tro duc -
tory pages of text de scrib ing the ‘Sea son’
and de tail ing the or der of the pic tures and
the sub jects they rep re sent. One in a se ries of lit tle color ‘pic ture’ books
by this art ist. To gether with: ‘AN EDWARDIAN HOLIDAY’ when a fam -
ily visit the sea side - with its don keys and bath ing ma chines and palm
court ho tels, and en joy a trip by pad dle-steamer to the con ti nent. Same
size and for mat as above but 1978, 1st edi tion, with blue cov ers and
endpapers. The TWO Books        $20

121. Greenaway, Kate. THE KATE GREENAWAY TREASURY:
An An thol ogy of the Il lus tra tions and Writ ings of Kate Greenaway, Ed -
ited and Se lected by Ed ward Er nest. With an In tro duc tion by Ruth Hill
Viguers. New York: Col lins, 1978. Color illusts through out & b/w mar -
ginal  draw ings by KG plus b/w pho to graphic por traits, (320pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.yel low pa pered boards, green cloth spine, yel low color
pict dust jacket, pict endpapers. Has com plete text and pic tures of A Ap -
ple Pie and Pied Piper of Ham elin with se lec tions from Mother Goose,
Lit tle Ann etc. Also a bio graph i cal  sketch of KG by Spielmann & Layard 
and a se lec tion of KG’s let ters to and from John Ruskin        $30

122. Kingsley, Charles. THE WATER BABIES. Lon don: Nel son,
N.D.  Color frontis & num lovely del i cate b/w illusts by  Anne An der -
son, (254pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict dust
jacket pro tected. One in a se ries of ‘Nel son’s Fa mous Books’        $20

123. Kipling, Rudyard. ‘CAPTAINS COURAGEOUS’: A Story of
the Grand Banks. Lon don: Macmillan, The Cot tage Li brary, 1937
(1897) With 20 full-page and one text b/w illusts by I.W. Taber,
(vi,282pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, gilt ti tled spine, dec im -
pressed cover; green pict dust jacket, edges chipped and piece torn from
cen tre of back strip, now pro tected. Jacket is ti tled ‘The Story of the
Film’ a M-G-M Pic ture star ring Freddie Bartholomew, Spencer Tracy. .
con tains the au then tic text of the New found land fish ing-banks . . with
the orig i nal il lus tra tions. A Nice firm clean copy        $20

124. Kleinmichel, J.(art ist) HOURS OF GLADNESS: A
Picturebook Il lus trated by Jul ius Kleinmichel.  Lon don: Meiss ner &
Buch, N.D. In scribed 1891. Full-page color pict Ti tle, num
full-page, one dou ble-page spread, and half-page color illusts,
se pia tinted text illusts all
set within sin gle-rule
page bor ders, (Unpag.
48pp) Hard cover 4to.
28x21cms. Or.dark green
nar row cloth spine, pale
green, color pict glazed
boards. Very slight edge
wear, else a Very Good
copy.  Lovely art work, in
the style of Greenaway,
Caldecott and Crane, il -
lus trat ing  sim ple verses
of chil dren Dress ing-Up,
Shop ping,  At the Pho tog -
ra phers, The Birth day
Party, Af ter School and
Cook ing!        $85

125. Loft ing, Hugh (au thor/art ist) DOCTOR DOLITTLE’S
CIRCUS. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1954 (1st 1925) Color frontis, b/w
pict ti tle-page, num full-page b/w illusts, b/w/green pict endpapers
(320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue dec cl, red ti tling to cover and spine,
beige color pict dust jacket pro tected.  A Very Nice copy of Dr Dolittle’s
ad ven tures with his an i mal friends as part of the Great est Show on
Earth        $17

126. Loft ing, Hugh (au thor/art ist) DOCTOR DOLITTLE’S POST
OFFICE. Lon don: Jon a than Cape, 1951 (1st 1924) Color frontis, b/w
pict ti tle-page, num full-page b/w illusts, b/w/tur quoise pict endpapers
(320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or blue dec cl, red ti tling to cover and spine,
beige color pict dust jacket has small piece torn from base of spine now
pro tected.  A Very Nice copy of Dr Dolittle’s ad ven tures in which he dis -
cov ers that not only is there an an i mal lan guage but an i mal writ ing as
well        $17

127. McAlister, F.B. HISTORY OF LEGACY IN NEW SOUTH
WALES 1926-1986. Leg acy Club of Syd ney, 1994. (xiv.539pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.red faux leather with gilt ti tling.        $22

128. Mac Don ald, George. THE LOST PRINCESS: A Dou ble Story. 
Ed ited by Glenn Sadler. Mich i gan: Eerdmans, 1992. 1st thus. With num
full page, some dou ble-page, and text color illusts by Bernhard
Oberdieck, (x,134pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.navy blue cl. blue color pict
dust jacket. New edi tion of Mac Don ald’s clas sic fairy tale about two
spoiled girls - a prin cess and a shep herd’s daugh ter - and their mag i cal
en coun ters with a mys te ri ous old Wise Woman        $25

129. Milne, A.A. THE HOUSE AT POOH CORNER. Lon don:
Methuen, 1934. 6th Edi tion (1st 1928) Illust by Er nest H.Shepard,
(xii,180pp) Hard cover Crown 8vo. Or. blue cloth, black ti tling to spine,
black line vi gnette to cover of Chris to pher Robin in top cor ner, Pooh in
lower cor ner, pale blue pict dust jacket, now pro tected,  has price neatly
cut from jacket spine thus leav ing a very small faded spot on cover
spine.   A Very Good copy of this early First Uni form Edi tion (in cheap
form) of Chris to pher Robin, Pooh and all the friends now joined by
Strange and Bouncy Tigger         $28

130. Milne, A.A. NOW WE ARE SIX. Lon don: Methuen, 1934. 9th
Edi tion (1st 1927) Illust by Er nest H.Shepard, (xii,104pp) Hard cover
Crown 8vo. Or. blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, black line vi gnette to
cover of Chris to pher Robin in top cor ner, Pooh in lower cor ner, beige/
navy-blue pict dust jacket, now pro tected,  has price neatly cut from
jacket spine thus leav ing a very small faded spot on cover spine.   A Very
Good copy of this early edi tion of an other book of verses of Chris to pher
Robin with Winnie-the-Pooh mak ing an oc ca sional ap pear ance. One, of 
four ti tles, in this Uni form Se ries, by the same au thor and art ist, in a
cheap form        $28

131. Milne, A.A. WHEN WE WERE VERY YOUNG. Lon don:
Methuen, 1934. 27th Edi tion (1st 1924) Illust by Er nest H.Shepard,
(xii,100pp) Hard cover Crown 8vo. Or. blue cloth, black ti tling to spine,
black line vi gnette to cover of Chris to pher Robin in top cor ner, Pooh in
lower cor ner, pale blue pict dust jacket, now pro tected,  has price neatly
cut from jacket spine thus leav ing a very small faded spot on cover
spine.   A Very Good copy of this early Uni form Edi tion of the First
Chris to pher Robin book        $28

132. Milne, A.A. WINNIE-THE-POOH. Lon don: Methuen, 1934.
13th Edi tion (1st 1926) Illust by Er nest H.Shepard, (xvi,158pp) Hard
cover Crown 8vo. Or. blue cloth, black ti tling to spine, black line vi -
gnette to cover of Chris to pher Robin in top cor ner, Pooh in lower cor ner, 

pale blue pict dust jacket, now pro tected,
has price neatly cut from jacket spine thus
leav ing a very small faded spot on cover
spine.   A Very Good copy of this early
Uni form Edi tion of Chris to pher Robin’s
Teddy Bear with his com pan ions of the
nurs ery        $28

133. (Nurs ery Rhymes) LITTLE
BO-PEEP. The La dy bird Se ries. Un tear -
able. Loughborough, Eng land: Wills &
Hepworth, Col our Print ers. N.D.   With 2
full-page color illusts, 18 color and 6 se pia 
text illusts with verses, (10pp) 4to.
29x22cms. Color pict glazed light green
stiff card cov ers, sta pled as is sued. Front
cover shows Bo-Peep look ing for sheep;
back cover has large or ange dec clock face 
with red ti tling ‘ ALL ROUND THE
CLOCK’. A Very Good copy - looks Ed -
war dian/ late Vic to rian?        $48
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134. PHAR LAP COLOURING
BOOK. Bud get Books for Wil liam Col -
lins, Syd ney. c1983. (Unpag - 48pp)
27x21cms. Stiff color pict wrapps, sta -
pled as is sued. Cov ers are a color 1930s
style mon tage of peo ple, cars and
horses. The book is sim ple, black out line 
illusts of the cham pion Aus tra lian race
horse, Phar Lap, with jock eys and train -
ers and race course scenes. There is no
text. A Very Good UNUSED copy        $18

135. Prince, John J. THE
ELEMENTS OF PHYSIOGRAPHY:
For the use of SCIENCE CLASSES, and 
ELEMENTARY and MIDDLE-CLASS
SCHOOLS. Lon don: John Hey wood,
1881. 4th edi tion, Re vised and En larged. 
With a full-page Map, 12 Text Figs, and num Ta bles, (190pp) Hard
cover 12mo. 16x10cms. Or.brown cl. im pressed dec cover, School Prize 
plate May, 1882, to front endpaper. In his Pref ace the au thor ‘hopes this
lit tle work will be found use ful to all who wish to in quire into the phys i -
cal fea tures of the earth, its at mo sphere and the su per fi cial con for ma -
tion of the ocean’        $22

136. Rhead, Louis (art ist) THE
ARABIAN NIGHTS’
ENTERTAINMENTS. New York:
Harper & Broth ers, c1916 on verso of ti -
tle-page but G-X also printed there ap -
par ently is 1948 in code. Strik ing color
frontis by Frank Schoonover, Frontis
and b/w ti tle page and over 100 illusts
and dec o ra tions by Louis Rhead,
(430+2pp Pub advt) Hard cover Large
8vo. Or.black cloth, ti tled color pict
paste-down to cover is re peat of color
frontis by Schoonover.        $24

137. Rich ards, Frank. BILLY
BUNTER AND THE COURTFIELD
CRACKSMAN : HOWARD BAKER
MAGNET VOLUME No.5.  Mag net
is sues Nos. 1138 to 1151 in clu sive, Dec
7, 1929 - March 8, 1930. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1970. With 14
Blue/or ange pict cov ers, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard cover
4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, blue/or ange pict white dust jacket.
FOURTEEN com plete  is sues of the ‘Mag net’ dur ing its Golden Years
bound in one vol ume. The en larged Christ mas Num ber with in ter est ing
ad verts has 32 pages        $42

138. Rich ards, Frank. LODER FOR CAPTAIN. Greyfriars Book
Club Vol ume No.2. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975. Col lec tors’ Edi tion.
Has nine or ange/navy color cov ers with ad verts & b/w illusts through -
out, (var i ous paginations) Hard cover 4to. Or.dark green faux leather
with gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion, gilt top, in black slip case. Fac sim ile of
nine ‘Mag net’ is sues from num bers 923 to 931. Orig i nally pub lished in
sin gle is sues in 1925. Edi tion lim ited to 400 num bered cop ies signed by
the pub lisher        $50

139. Rich ards, Frank. THE MYSTERY OF WHARTON LODGE:
HOWARD BAKER MAGNET VOL.No.8. Mag net is sues Nos. 1349
to 1353 in clu sive and No.1359. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1971. With 6
Blue/or ange pict cover wrapps, num b/w text illusts, (28pp each) Hard
cover 4to. Or.green cl. gilt ti tling to spine, black/or ange white pict dust
jacket.  SIX com plete 1933-4 ‘Mag net’ is sues bound in one vol ume - they 
con tain the hi lar i ous ad ven tures of Billy
Bunter, the fat test and fun ni est boy in fic -
tion! and Harry Whar ton & Co of Greyfriars
      $18

140. Rich ards, Frank. THE
REBELLION OF HARRY WHARTON.
Lon don: Howard Baker, 1969. Num b/w
illusts through out & cov ers in navy-blue &
or ange, (each 28pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green pa per cov ered boards, gilt ti tling to 
spine, color pict white dust jacket. TWELVE
is sues in one vol ume: Mag net Nos.1285 to
1296 (the en larged Xmas Num ber which is
32 pages) Orig i nally pub lished in 1932 in
sin gle is sues this is the Sec ond vol ume in
this se ries of fac sim i les         $36

141. Rich ards, Frank. THE SIT-IN STRIKE AT GREYFRIARS!
(The Mag net Vol.No.35). Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975. Num b/w
illusts through out & facs. cov ers in or ange/blue, (each 28pp) Hard cover 
4to. green pa pered boards, gilt ti tling to spine, or ange/blue pict white
dust jacket. EIGHT fac sim ile is sues in one vol ume: Mag net
Nos.1510-1517 orig i nally pub lished in 1937. Fea tures Billy Bunter’s
House-Warm ing and the Stay-In Strike at Greyfriars        $24

142. Rich ards, Frank. THE WORST BOY AT GREYFRIARS (The 
First WHARTON-REBEL Se ries)  Greyfriars Book Club Vol ume
No.1. Lon don: Howard Baker, 1975. Spe cial Col lec tors Edi tion. Has
ten or ange/navy color cov ers with ad verts & b/w illusts through out,
(var i ous paginations) Hard cover 4to. Or.dark green faux leather with
gilt ti tling and dec o ra tion, gilt top, in salmon slip case. Fac sim ile of ten
‘Mag net’ is sues from num bers 879 to 888. Orig i nally pub lished in sin gle 
is sues in 1924-25. Edi tion lim ited to 500 num bered cop ies signed by the
pub lisher        $60

143. (School His tory) -  BARKER COLLEGE: A HISTORY. By
Stu art Braga. Syd ney: John Fer gu son, 1978. Color port.frontis & num
half-tone illusts with facs, ground plans & ma roon pict endpapers,
(xxiv,660pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt ti tling to spine,
glacene jacket. Ex clu sive Boys’ School at Hornsby, a north ern sub urb of 
Syd ney. A Very Nice Copy        $50

144. Spratt, Gladys M (Ed.by) GIRL’S OWN ANNUAL VOL LV.
Sto ries of Ad ven ture, Mys tery and School; in ter est ing Ar ti cles on
Hand crafts, Hob bies, Sci ence, Sports and Travel, all fully il lus trated.
Lon don: ‘ Girl’s Own Pa per’ Of fice, N.D. In scribed 1934. Color frontis
and 3 other color plates, num mono and b/w illusts through out, green
pict endpapers, (iv,576pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.light tan cloth, light edge
fleck ing to up per cover, gilt ti tled spine, im pressed ti tling to cover.   In -
cludes a 3-page, photo il lus trated ar ti cle by Capt. W.E. Johns on train -
ing to be a lady pi lot. A Very Good copy         $60

145. Thomis, Malcolm I. A PLACE OF LIGHT & LEARNING:
The Uni ver sity of Queensland’s First Sev enty-five Years. St.Lu cia:
UQP, 1985. Port frontis & num b/w illusts with pict endpapers,
(xiv,429pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.cream pa pered boards with brown ti -
tling, color pat tern dust jacket.        $24

146. TINKER TAILOR RHYMES.
B.B. Ltd. Printed in Eng land No.63. N.D.
c1950? 4to. 30x21cms. Yel low color pict
card cov ers, same front and back, sta pled
as is sued. Ten pas tel color pages, each
with color illusts of chil dren, in dress-up
clothes, with four lines of verse to each
page.  An at trac tive bright copy. NOTE:
We also have an ‘A B C’ No.60. by the
same pub lisher and un-named art ist. G for 
Golli wog, I for Ink-Pot, Q for Queen etc.
Chubby lit tle girl and boy with ABC build -
ing blocks, watched by Teddy and Puppy,
on cov ers. Both same Price each          $25

147. Wallace, Ivy L (Au thor/art ist)
POOKIE’S BIG DAY. Lon don: Col lins,
1958. 1st Edi tion. With 6 full-page color

& b/w & color text illusts, (24pp) Hard cover slim 4to. Yel low color pict
boards, color pict endpapers, spine ends chipped, a small neat ink in -
scrip tion to lower in side edge of ti tle-page has partly smudged on fac ing 
plain page, else very good. Au thor ded i cated this story ‘To the mem bers
of the 4TO A.W.A Tod dlers Pookie Club Townsville, Queensland, Aus -
tra lia.’        $40

148. Whitcombe’s. SOME MYTHS AND LEGENDS OF THE
AUSTRALIAN ABORIGINES. By W.J. Thomas. Mel bourne:
Whitcombe & Tombs, N.D.  Frontis & 5 full-page mono illusts by R.
Wenban, (80pp) 8vo. Or.beige wrapps with red/black/or ange pict cover,
sta pled as is sued.        $16

149. Whitcombe’s. WHAT KATY DID: Adapted from the Story by
Su san Coo lidge. Christchurch: Whitcombe & Tombs, N.D.1950? With
ti tle vi gnette & 3 text b/w illust, (84pp) sm.8vo. Pict beige, blue/brown
wrapps, sta pled as is sued. Whitcombe’s Story Books No.414 for ages 9 to 
10 years        $12

150. (Won der Book) -  THE WONDER BOOK OF HOW IT’S
DONE. Lon don: Ward, Lock & Co, N.D. c1950? 7th Edi tion. Color
Frontis & 6 other color plates with 250 b/w illusts, red/white pict
endpapers, ( 224pp) Hard cover Sm.4to. Yel low cloth spine, Or.glazed
color pict boards, di vided cover shows boy and girl read ing open book,
lower half has un der sea diver. Pro tected dust jacket re peats cover il lus -
tra tion, has No 23 at foot of spine.   A Nice copy        $22

www.oldchurchbookshop.com.au * BOOK LIST  81 *OCTOBER 2008

‘The Old Church’ Bookshop, 346a Marsden Rd. Carlingford NSW 2118 Tel: 02 9872 3802   Fax: 02 9871 4813



www.oldchurchbookshop.com.au * BOOK LIST  81 *OCTOBER 2008

Sport mainly Boxing and the Olympics

151. Armstrong, Henry. GLOVES, GLORY AND GOD: An au to bi -
og ra phy. Lon don: Pe ter Davies, 1957. Frontis & 8 half-tone plates,
(224pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth, neat in scrip tion to f.f.e.p.
chipped & frayed black pict dust jacket, now pro tected. An all-time box -
ing ‘great’ - the only man in the his tory of the ring to hold three world
cham pi on ship ti tles (Feather-weight, Light weight and Wel ter weight) at
the same time        $22

152. Ayoub, Libnan with Tom Gannon. 100 YEARS OF
AUSTRALIAN PROFESSIONAL WRESTLING. Syd ney: Topmill
Pty Ltd. N.D.c.1980. Num half-tone illusts & fac sim i les of ephem eral
ma te rial, (128pp) 4to. Stiff color pict wrapps.        $48

153. Bat che lor, Denzil. BIG FIGHT: The Story of World Cham pi on -
ship Box ing. Lon don: Phoe nix House Ltd. 1954. 1st Edi tion. Frontis &
22 half-tone plates, (256pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, chipped
dust jacket, now pro tected. Has a com plete list of Box ing Cham pi ons
un der the Prize Ring Rules from 1727 and un der the Queensberry Rules
from 1884        $25

154. Birtley, Jack. THE TRAGEDY OF RANDOLPH TURPIN.
Lon don: New Eng lish Li brary, 1975. With eight half-tone plates,
(160pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, tan pict dust jacket. Turpin was
the first man to bring the World Mid dle weight Cham pi on ship to Brit ain
in the twen ti eth cen tury by de feat ing the Amer i can Sugar Ray Rob in son
in 1951. He was to hold the ti tle for 64 days un til Rob in son de feated him
in a re turn match but he won the Com mon wealth light-heavy weight ti tle
the fol low ing year. A messy di vorce and scan dal saw his de cline, and,
af ter bankruptsy with a tax debt of 17,000 Pounds, he commited sui cide
      $25

155. ‘BOXING’S’ BOOK OF RECORDS UP TO MAY, 1921:
Con tain ing the Re cords of all Box ers who have at tained Na tional and
In ter na tional Fame. Lon don: Ath letic Pub li ca tions Ltd. 1921. 2nd Edi -
tion. (174+18pp Ad verts) 16mo. 16.5x9.5 cms. Or.stiff brown dec
wrapps, small tape re pair to base of spine. The first edi tion was pub -
lished in 1914 when the Great War in ter vened and pre vented the pub li -
ca tion of the planned sec ond edi tion in 1915. A Nice Copy        $48

156. Bradman, Don, Ar thur Mailey et
al. ‘THE SUN’ CRICKET HINTS. Syd -
ney: The Sun News pa pers Ltd. 1934. Has
num half-tone illusts with car toons,
(40pp) Ob long 8vo. Or.stiff green pict
wrapps fea ture Bradman bat ting, faded in -
scrip tion & a lit tle rubbed at edges.        $75

157. Brawley, Sean. BEACH
BEYOND: A His tory of the Palm Beach
Surf Club 1921-1996. Syd ney:
U.N.S.W.P. 1996.  Has num b/w illusts
with map & pict endpapers, (x,300pp)
Hard cover sm.4to. Or.black pa pered
boards, color pict dust jacket.        $22

158. Bushnell, Asa S. (Ed.by) -
REPORT OF THE UNITED STATES
OLYMPIC COMMITTEE: Games of the XIVth Olym piad  Lon don,
Eng land July 29 to Au gust 14, 1948. (and) Vth Olym pic Win ter Games
St.Moritz, Swit zer land Jan u ary 30 to Feb ru ary 8, 1948. New York:
United States Olym pic As so ci a tion, N.D. 2nd Edi tion. With num
half-tone illusts & ta bles with color map endpapers, (388pp) Hard cover 
4to.Or.gilt cloth with gilt ti tling on black backgound within a white out -
line lau rel wreath and a red/blue US shield.        $60

159. Bushnell, Asa S. (Ed.by) -  UNITED STATES 1952 OLYMPIC 
BOOK - QUADRENNIAL REPORT OF THE UNITED STATES
OLYMPIC COMMITTEE: Games of the XVth Olym piad  Hel sinki,
Fin land July19 to Au gust 3 1952;  VIth Olym pic Win ter Games Oslo,
Nor way Febrary 14 to Feb ru ary 25, 1952 (and) 1st Pan Amer i can
Games Bue nos Ai res, Ar gen tina Febrary 25 to March 8, 1951. New
York: United States Olym pic As so ci a tion, 1953. With num half-tone
illusts & ta bles with draw ings & pict endpapers, (452pp) Hard cover
4to.Or.gilt cloth with black ti tling en closed within white lau rel leaves,
two pages have pre vi ous owners name.        $40

160. Clarke, Mi chael J. BOXING: Vol ume 1 - The Golden Years
1940-1950. Syd ney: Topmill Pty.Ltd. N.D.c.1980 With num half tone
illusts, (80pp) 4to. Color pict card cov ers. In cludes lo cal ‘Glam our Boy’
Tommy Burns (on cover), the Sands broth ers and box ers from over seas
who fought in Aus tra lia. The first of a planned four vol ume se ries.        $36

161. Clarke, Ron & Nor man Har ris. THE LONELY BREED. Lon -
don: Pel ham Books, 1970. 3rd Imp. With 20 half-tone plates, (187pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, cor ner snipped from f.f.e.p.
slightly frayed pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A his tory of long dis -
tance run ning, and run ners, from 1886 to 1966 cov er ing 21 in di vid u als,
in clud ing Emil Zatopek, John Landy and Herb Elliott, from 11 coun tries
      $80

162. Conteh, John. I, CONTEH: An Au to bi og ra phy. Lon don:
Harrap, 1982. With 16 half-tone plates, (152pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
pa pered boards, black pict dust jacket. Born in Liv er pool of an Irish
mother and fa ther from Si erra Le one, the good-look ing Conteh raised
him self from the ghetto to be come the light-heavy weight cham pion of
the world, a ti tle he was to suc cess fully de fend for four years         $36

163. Cook, The o dore Andrea (Drawn up by) -  THE FOURTH
OLYMPIAD BEING THE OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE
OLYMPIC GAMES OF 1908 CELEBRATED IN LONDON: Un der
the Pa tron age of His Most Gra cious Maj esty King Ed ward VII and by
the Sanc tion of the In ter na tional Olym pic Com mit tee. Lon don: Brit ish
Olym pic As so ci a tion, 1909. Over 100 b/w illusts with num ta bles,
(796pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.red cloth with gilt ti tling & black line
illust me dal lions, cov ers spot ted, rubbed at edges, spine creased & tips
worn, light scat tered fox ing, lacks front fly. Has a full code of the rules
in each sport to gether with com plete lists of all com pet i tors and re sults.
Scarce        $600

164. Corbett, James J. THE ROAR OF THE CROWD: The Rise
and Fall of a Cham pion with a Fore word by John Arlott. Lon don: Phoe -
nix House, 1954 2nd Imp. Port frontis & 2 b/w plates, (xvi,207pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth lightly chipped yel low/red pict dust jacket,
now  pro tected  Con sid ered one of the great est Heavy weight cham pi ons
of all time, ‘Gen tle man Jim’ fol lowed the bare-knuckle era when gloves
were com ing into com mon use and be came the first of a new style of
cham pion: a boxer not a slug ger        $55

165. Corris, Pe ter. LORDS OF THE RING. Syd ney: Cassell, 1980.
With 32 b/w plates, (viii,200pp) 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, yel low
pict dust jacket. A his tory of prize-fight ing in Aus tra lia. Apart from
slight brown ing to edges a nice copy        $40

166. Cous ins, Geoffrey & Tom Scott.
A CENTURY OF OPENS. Syd ney:
Shake speare Head Press, 1971.  With 16
half-tone plates & course plans,
(viii,232pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.geen pa -
pered boards, white pict dust jacket a lit -
tle spot ted, now pro tected A his tory of the 
Brit ish Open Golf Cham pi on ship since
the first match in 1860        $20

167. Doyle, Ed ward A. (Ed.by) -
THE OFFICIAL REPORT OF THE
ORGANIZING COMMITTEE FOR
THE GAMES OF THE XVI
OLYMPIAD MELBOURNE 1956.
Mel bourne: Or ga niz ing Com mit tee of
XVI Olym piad, 1956. Port frontis & num 
half tone illusts with plans & ta bles,
green map endpapers, (760pp) Hard

cover 4to. Or dark green faux leather with gilt ti tling and Olym pic rings
to cover, gilt ti tling to spine, chipped color pict dust jacket with some
loss at spine, now pro tected.        $275

168. Durant, John. THE HEAVYWEIGHT CHAMPIONS. New
York: Hastings House, 1971, 4th Edi tion, Re vised & En larged. Has b/w
illusts, many full-page, with Re cord Chart of mod ern world heavy -
weight cham pi ons (from 1866) at endpapers, (x,196pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.red cloth with black ti tling & mo tif, yel low pict dust jacket.
      $28

169. Fleischer, Nat.  BLACK DYNAMITE: The Story of the Ne gro
in the Prize Ring from 1782 to 1938. Vol ume 1. New York: 1938. Has 20 
b/w plates with text illusts, (x,182pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.or ange
cloth with black ti tling & dec o ra tion, clear wrap per. Au thor was Ed i tor
and Pub lisher of ‘The Ring’ mag a zine. The Ring Ath letic Li brary Book
No.14. A Very Nice Bright Copy        $80

170. Fleischer, Nat. JOHN L. SULLIVAN: Cham pion of Cham pi -
ons. Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1952. Port frontis.& 14 b/w plates, (223pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth, light scat tered fox ing., edges a lit tle freck -
led. The box ing ca reer of the first heavy weight cham pion of the mod ern
era        $28
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171. Fleischer, Nat. LEONARD THE
MAGNIFICENT: Life story of the man who made him -
self ‘ King of Light weights’. New York: Self Pub lished,
1947. Port frontis & 20 half-tone plates, (iv,124pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.grey cloth with por trait and ti tling in
ma roon. Benny Leon ard (1896-1947) won the world
light weight cham pi on ship in 1915 re tir ing un de feated in
1925. He was to be come a box ing ref eree and died of a
heart at tack whilst ref er ee ing a fight in New York        $36

172. Fleischer, Nat (Comp.by) -  THE 1972 RING
BOXING ENCYCLOPEDIA AND RECORD BOOK.
New York: The Ring Book Shop, 1972. Frontis with
many half-tone por traits in text, (808pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling. First pub lished in 
1942 in a pa per bound efition lim ited to 250 cop ies, this
book has been up dated ev ery year since.The last edi tion
in 1971 sold the 2,500 cop ies printed in 2 weeks. Con sid -
ered the only com pre hen sive guide to the sport        $36

173. Fore man, George with Joel Engel. BY
GEORGE: The Au to bi og ra phy of George Fore man.
Lon don: Stan ley Paul, 1995. With 16 half-tone plates,
(x,262pp) Hard cover, Or.red cloth, red color pict dust jacket. A World
Heavy weight box ing cham pion who as tounded the sport ing world when
he re gained his ti tle at the age of 45 in 1994        $24

174. Golding, Louis. THE BARE-KNUCKLE BREED. Lon don:
Hutch in son, 1952. Mono frontis of ‘Bendigo’ and 7 other plates,
(231pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale blue cl. grey color pict dust jacket,
torn, lightly soiled, now pro tected. Sev en teen tales, all founded on fact,
against the ro man tic back ground of 18th cen tury Eng land        $27

175. Graziano, Rocky with Rowland Bar ber. SOMEBODY UP
THERE LIKES ME: The story of my life so far. Lon don: Hammond,
Hammond & Co.1956. With 16 half-tone plates, (288pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, red ti tled spine. Won the World
Middlewight ti tle in 1947 from Tony Zale only to loose it in a re turn bout
12 months later. He tried on sub se quent occassion to re gain the ti tle
with no suc cess and re tired in 1952 to be come a tele vi sion ac tor        $55

176. Gutteridge, Reg, Sec onded by Henry Coo per. THE BIG
PUNCHERS. Lon don: Stan ley Paul, 1983. With 12 half-tone plates,
(223pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, black color pict dust
jacket.        $20

177. Hauser, Thomas. BRUTAL ARTISTRY: Great Fight ers and
Great Fights. Lon don: Robson Books, 2002. (x,273pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.blue cloth with blue pict dust jacket. A col lec tion of the best
ar ti cles by one of Amer ica’s fin est box ing writ ers. The Au thor of fers in -
sights into Mu ham mad Ali, George Fore man, Mike Tyson and Henry
Coo per to quote a few        $20

178. Heinz, W.C. (Ed.by) -  THE FIRESIDE BOOK OF BOXING.
New York: Si mon & Schuster, 1961. 1st Edi tion. Has num b/w illusts
incl.a fold-out plate of the world heavy weight box ing cham pi ons from
1892 to 1960 with fac sim i les & color pict endpapers (408pp) Hard
cover roy.8vo. Quar ter bound in cream cloth with dark grey pa pered
boards, ti tling and mo tif in red, back hinge cracked but firm An his tor i -
cal an thol ogy. In scribed & fully signed by Ed i tor        $28

179. Hemery, Da vid. ANOTHER HURDLE Lon don: Heinemann,
1976. 2nd Imp. Port frontis & 24 half-tone plates, (viii,216pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue pa pered boards, black color pict dust jacket. Da vid
Hemery is con sid ered one of Brit ain’s great est male track ath letes. At
the Olym pics at Mex ico City in 1966 he won the Gold Medal for the 400
metres hur dles in world re cord time. He sub se quently won sil ver and
bronze med als in other Olym pic events be fore be com ing a suc cess ful
pro fes sional athete        $22

180. Jarrett, John GENE TUNNEY: The Golden Guy Who Licked
Jack Demp sey Twice.  Lon don: Robson Books, 2003. With 8 photo
plates, (x,285pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered boards, black color
pict dust jacket.        $22

181. Kieza, Grantlee. AUSTRALIAN BOXING: The Il lus trated
His tory. Syd ney: Garry Allen Pty.Ltd. 1990. Pict.ti tle, num color & b/w
illusts with fac sim i les. (240pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red pa pered boards
with red color pict dust jacket. A his tory from Larry Foley, the
bareknuckle brawler, to Jeff Har ding, the hit man        $65

182. Liebling, A.J. THE SWEET SCIENCE. Lon -
don: Gollancz, 1956. 1st UK Edi tion. Ti tle vi gnette and 
dust jacket by Haro, (256pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
pa pered boards, cream dust jacket with red ti tling,
lightly chipped at spine now pro tected. These sto ries
on box ing first ap peared in ‘The New Yorker’. There
are eigh teen chap ters and each one is cen tred  on a
par tic u lar fight - in most cases a prize con test. A Nice
Copy of a very scarce ti tle        $150

183. McNeill, Jim. THEY COULD HAVE BEEN
CONTENDERS. Lon don: Robson Books, 2001. With
8 b/w plates, (xiv,274pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or black
cloth, black pict dust jacket. The au thor looks at the
color bar that ex isted in the United States from the era
of John L Sullivan through to the 1950s, the Mob in flu -
ence on who got lucky and got shunted aside and the
un for tu nate few who died on the brink of glory. Has ref -
er ences to Dave Sands and Les Darcy        $28

184. Mills, Freddie. TWENTY YEARS: An Au to -
bi og ra phy. Lon don: Nichol son & Wat son Ltd. 1950 3rd 
Imp. With 32 b/w plates, (xii,212pp) Hard cover 8vo.

Or.black cloth, black pict dust jacket. A prom is ing box ing ca reer, in ter -
rupted by the Sec ond World War and ser vice in the R.A.F., Freddie Mills
was ul ti mately to win the Light Heavy weight Cham pi on ship of the
World in 1948, a crown which he held for two years. Has 6-page de -
tailed Box ing re cord of Mills        $22

185. Mullan, Harry. HEROES AND HARD MEN. Lon don: Stan ley
Paul, 1989. With 12 b/w plates, (viii,216pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth, black color pict dust jacket. The story of Brit ain’s World Box ing
Cham pi ons        $20

186. Oates, Joyce Carol. ON BOXING. Lon don: Blooms bury, 1987.
With 16 half-tone plates af ter pho tos by John Ranard, (x,118pp) Hard
cover sm.8vo. Or.grey cloth with gilt dec o ra tion, cream illust dust
jacket. Oates chron i cles the le gions of leg end ary fig ures in the sport in -
clud ing Jack Demp sey, Joe Louis and the Sugar Rays. She looks at box -
ing from ev ery con ceiv able an gle as seen in lit er a ture and film, and by
women          $32

187. Odd, Gilbert. THE FIGHTING BLACKSMITH: A Bi og ra phy 
of Bob Fitzsimmons. Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1976. With 16 half-tone
plates, (264pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, beige pict dust
jacket. Bob Fitzsimmons (1863-1917) was the only Eng lish-born fighter 
to win the world heavy weight cham pi on ship which he took from James
Corbett in 1897 and held for two years. He also won the world mid dle -
weight ti tle in 1891 and re mained un de feated. Mar ried four times, his
sec ond wife was Aus tra lian ac ro bat, Rose Julian        $60

188. Odd, Gilbert. GREAT MOMENTS IN SPORT:
HEAVYWEIGHT BOXING. Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1973. With 8
half-tone plates, (223pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pa pered boards, or -
ange pict dust jacket. The Au thor, a re cog nised box ing au thor ity, has se -
lected what he con sid ers to be the most out stand ing con tests be tween
heavy weights, with par tic u lar em pha sis on the great est and most vi tal
mo ment that de cided their out come        $28

189. Odd, Gilbert. THE WOMAN IN THE CORNER. Lon don:
Pel ham Books, 1978. With 16 half-tone plates, (190pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, white b/w pict dust jacket. A col lec tion of graphic and
hu man sto ries which give the un known side of the ca reers of some of the
big names in the fight game who have flour ished or suf fered from the
fem i nine touch        $25

190. Odd, Gilbert E. DEBATABLE DECISIONS. Lon don: Nichol -
son & Wat son, 1953. With 12 half-tone plates, (xx,236pp) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.green cloth, mi nor scat tered fox ing to pre lims, lightly
chipped pict dust jacket, now pro tected.  Au thor has se lected the most
out stand ing cases where fa mous con tests have had con tro ver sial end -
ings and the ref eree’s de ci sion has been the sub ject of de bate ever since
      $36

191. Odd, Gilbert E. RING BATTLES OF THE CENTURY. Lon -
don: Nichol son & Wat son, 1949. 2nd Imp. With 16 half-tone plates,
(xii,243pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.red cloth, blue pict dust jacket From
fly weights to heavy weights clas sic fights in clud ing those with Joe
Louis, Jack Demp sey, Geor ges Carpentier and Henry Armstrong        $27

192. Olsen, Jack. CASSIUS CLAY: A Bi og ra phy. Lon don: Pel ham
Books, 1967. Port frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (216pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.black cloth, color pict dust jacket. A bi og ra phy and pro fes sional 
box ing ca reer of Cassius Clay un til 1967 be fore he changed his name to
Mu ham mad Ali        $24
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193. (Olym pic Ed it ing Com mit tee) - THE GAMES OF THE XVII
OLYMPIAD - ROME 1960: The Of fi cial Re port of the Or ga niz ing
Com mit tee Rome: Olym pic Or ga niz ing Com mit tee, 1963. Has 16 color
plates with num half-tone illusts, venue plans, ta bles & figs, (894;
1054pp) Hard cov ers 4to. Or.blue faux leather cov ered boards with gilt
mo tif and ti tling, of fi cial Olym pic Com mit tee stamps to front flys A well 
pro duced sumputuous pub li ca tion. A Nice Two Vol ume Set        $600

194. Patterson, Floyd with Mil ton Gross. VICTORY OVER
MYSELF. Lon don: Pel ham Books, 1962. Frontis & 8 half-tone illusts,
(206pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or black pa pered boards, price clipped white
pict dust jacket From the slums of New York Floyd emerged to take the
Gold Medal in the heavy mid dle weight cat e gory at the Hel sinki Olym -
pics in 1952. Af ter turn ing pro fes sional, at 21 he be came the youn gest
man in his tory to be come World Heavy weight Cham pion by de feat ing
Archie Moore in 1956 - a ti tle he held for 3 years be fore loosing it to
Ingemar Johannson of Swe den. In 1960 he was to de feat Johannson be -
com ing the first Heavy weight in the era of mod ern box ing to re gain the
crown.        $70

195. Pepe, Phil. COME OUT SMOKIN’: Joe Frazier - The Champ
No body Knew. Lon don: Woburn Press, 1973. Has b/w illusts, many
full-page, with fac sim ile end-pa pers, ([iv],228pp) Hard cover, 8vo.
Or.blue cloth, blue pict dust jacket. The World Heavy weight Cham pion
from 1968 when he de feated Buster Mathis to 1973 when he lost it to
George Fore man        $36

196. Rob erts, Randy. PAPA JACK: Jack John -
son and the Era of White Hopes. Lon don: Robson 
Books, 1986. With 8 half-tone plates, (xiv,274pp) 
Hard cover 8vo. Or.red pa pered boards, yel low
pict dust jacket. When Jack John son de feated
white heavy weight Jim Jeffries in 1910, Amer -
ica’s no tion of ra cial su pe ri or ity stag gered un der
the blow. It set a frenzie to find a ‘Great White
Hope’ who would put this up pity black in his
place. Aus tra lian ref er ence: The Burns/John son
world fa mous fight at Syd ney Sta dium, Rush -
cutters Bay in 1908        $27

197. Rose, Lionel as told to Rod Humphries
LIONEL ROSE: AUSTRALIAN. The Life
Story of a Cham pion. Syd ney: A&R, 1969. With
32 half-tone plates, (x,150pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.brown cloth, red pict dust jacket. A rags to
riches story of an Aus tra lian Ab orig ine who won
the bantamweight cham pi on ship of the world. A
Nice Copy        $25

198. Shephed, T.B. (Comp.by) - THE NOBLE 
ART: A Box ing An thol ogy with an In tro duc tion by Colm Brogan. Lon -
don: Hollis & Carter, 1950 With 13 b/w plates, (xviii,270pp) Hard cover 
sm.8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, chipped re in forced pict dust jacket. Re called
are most of the fa mous fights from the days of bare fists to our own times
in eye-wit ness ac counts.        $25

199. Snelling. O.F. BEDSIDE BOOK OF BOXING. Lon don: Pel -
ham Books, 1972. With 12 half-tone plates, (208pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.tan cloth, lightly chipped black pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A
col lec tion of more or less un re lated pieces about a sport that had fas ci -
nated the au thor since, as a small boy, he had  watched tent fight ers
throw out their chal lenges in the rau cous and gar ish at mo sphere of fair -
grounds and car ni vals        $28

200. Soar, Phil & Mar tin Ty ler (Ed.by) ALL-TIME GREATS. Lon -
don: Mar shall Caven dish, 1974. Pro fusely illust with full-page and text
color and b/w pho tos, (160pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.red cl. red color pict
dust jacket. Looks at the ca reers of nearly one hun dred Brit ish, Eu ro -
pean, South Amer i can and Af ri can Foot ball stars - Pele, Matthews,
Charlton, Eusebio, Best et al        $18

201. Sullivan, John L. I CAN LICK ANY SONOFABITCH IN
THE HOUSE! Ed ited with an afterword by Gilbert Odd. Lon don: Pro -
teus (Pub lish ing) Ltd. 1979. 1st Thus. Has 8 b/w plates with text draw -
ings & pict endpapers, ([vi],246pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey pa pered
boards, dust jacket. Au to bi og ra phy of the first World Heavy weight
Cham pion of the mod ern era. Orig i nally pub lished in 1892 this is the
sec ond in a se ries of re pub li ca tions of clas sic box ing au to bi og ra phies   
    $55

202. Swanwick, Ray mond. LES DARCY: Aus tra lia’s Golden Boy of 
Box ing. Syd ney: Ure Smith, 1965. With 16 b/w plates, (238pp) Sm.8vo. 
Or.wrapps with lightly frayed black pict jacket over lay. Cham pion mid -
dle weight boxer from Maitland, N.S.W. who died in Amer ica in 1917,
aged 21        $28

203. Toperoff, Sam. SUGAR RAY LEONARD & OTHER NOBLE 
WARRIORS. Lon don: Sports Pages, 1987. (xii,212pp) Hard cover
lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, white color pict dust jacket. Us ing Sugar Ray’s ca -
reer cornerpost and touch ing on the ca reers of other con tem po rary
fight ers, the Au thor de vel ops an ex hil a rat ing per spec tive to the whole
glo ri ous, grimy, big-mon ied, me dia-hyped world of pro fes sional box ing
      $27

204. Torres, Jose. FIRE & FEAR: The In side Story of Mike Tyson.
New York: Warner Books, 1989. 1st Edi tion.    Has 16 half-tone plates,
([viii],242pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.grey pa pered boards with grey
cloth spine, white color pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the youn gest man
ever to have taken the world heavy weight box ing cham pi on ship        $20

205. Walker, Mickey. THE WILL
TO CONQUER. Hol ly wood:
House-Warven, Pub lish ers, 1953.
(112pp) Hard cover 12mo. Or.tan cloth 
with black ti tling, Blue black dec dust
jacket. At 16 Mickey Walker started
out to be an ar chi tect. When 17,
through a nat u ral tal ent, he found box -
ing more lu cra tive and was to spend
the next eigh teen years in the prize
fight ing pro fes sion win ning the wel ter -
weight amd mid dle weight

chapionships of the world.
Af ter leav ing the ring he
spent much of his life as a
sports ed i tor, col um nist and
art ist, an ac tiv ity at which he 
was very suc cess ful hold ing
his own ex hi bi tions and win -
ning ma jor art prizes. A Very Good copy        $120

206. Wignall, Trevor. RINGSIDE. Lon don: Hutch in son,
N.D. 1941. (224+20pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pink
cloth, ti tled spine sunned, mauve/yel low dust jacket pasted in
to endpapers, some pen cil un der lin ing in text and com ments
writ ten in mar gins, still a good firm clean copy. ‘Packed with
fas ci nat ing facts and rem i nis cences. .’ jacket blurb. Scarce ti -
tle        $55

207. Wil son, Pe ter. MORE RINGSIDE SEATS. Lon don:
Stan ley Paul, 1959. Frontis & 16 half-tone plates, (230pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth with black box ing gloves to up -
per cover, slight scat tered fox ing to endpapers, lightly
chipped blue color pict dust jacket, now pro tected An ‘in side’
story of bigtime box ing and a se quel to ‘Ring side Seat’. The

Au thor cov ered cham pi on ship fights for over twenty years in Eu rope,
Af rica, Aus tra lia and the Amer i cas        $27

208. Wil son, Pe ter. RINGSIDE SEAT. Lon don: Rich & Cow an,
1949. 3rd Imp. Frontis & 14 half-tone plates,  (180pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.black cloth, lightly chipped black pict dust jacket, now pro tected. A
lively ac count of box ing since 1929        $28

Miscellanous

209. Ad ams, Rich ard. THE GIRL IN A SWING. Lon don: Allen
Lane, 1980. 1st Edi tion, 1st Is sue with Allen Lane on verso of ti tle page.
(398pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green pa pered boards, gilt ti tled spine, del i -
cate color pict white dust jacket. The Au thor’s fourth novel. In scribed
and fully SIGNED by Rich ard Ad ams on ti tle page        $75

210. Ad ams, Rich ard. THE PLAGUE DOGS. Lon don: Allen Lane,
1977. 1st Edi tion. Line draw ings & di a grams by A Wain wright,
(xii,462pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown pict cloth, color pict dust jacket.
An an i mal fan tasy        $20

211. Ahrons, E.L. THE BRITISH STEAM RAILWAY
LOCOMOTIVE 1825-1925. Lon don: Bracken Books, 1987 (1927).
Over 470 half-tone illusts & draw ings of lo co mo tives, (vi,391pp) Hard
cover 4to. Or.grey cloth, blue pict dust jacket. Tells the story of the steam 
rail way en gine from Stephenson’s ‘Lo co mo tive No.1’ and the open ing of 
the world’s first pub lic rail way be tween Stockton and Dar ling ton        $60

212. An der son, Mar ga ret. THE FIERY FOUNTAINS. Lon don:
Rider, 1953.  With 2 half-tone plates, (184pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red
cloth, black/pink pict dust jacket. Founder & ed i tor of the ‘Lit tle Re -
view’, An der son se ri al ized Joyce’s ‘Ulys ses’ in tro duc ing it to the lit er -
ary world. Here she writes of the years of her friend ship with ac tress and 
singer  Geor gette Leblanc, ex-wife of Maeterlinck.        $24
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213. Annesley, Pat rick (Comp.by) -  HARDY’S BOOK OF
FISHING. Lon don: Heinemann, 1979. 3rd Imp. Has num se pia illusts
& fac sim i les with dec endpapers, (xiv,304pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or tan 
cloth with gilt mo tif. The Hardy Broth ers be gan mak ing sport ing goods
in Alnwick around 1873 and pro duced cat a logs or ‘An gler’s Guides’ ev -
ery year pro mot ing their wares. This com pi la tion cov ers 1888 to 1960
in form ing cus tom ers of new fish ing tech niques or in no va tions com bined 
with the writ ings of lead ing an gling writ ers with an em pha sis on trout
and salmon         $20

214. Bagnold, Enid. THE SQUIRE. Lon don: Heinemann, 1938. 1st
Edi tion. (271+8pp Pub Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.orangey-red cloth, gilt
ti tling to cover and lightly sunned spine.  A Nice copy of this novel by the 
au thor of the very pop u lar ‘Na tional Vel vet’        $24

215. Bart lett, Rob ert. THE MAKING OF EUROPE: Con quest,
Col o ni za tion and Cul tural Change 950-1350. Lon don: Allen Lane,
1993. Has 8 b/w plates with 12 maps, 6 figs & 4 ta bles in text,
([xvi],432pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth, black color dec dust
jacket.  Au thor looks at Eu ro pean me di eval his tory from a rad i cal per -
spec tive, one show ing Eu rope to have been as much the prod uct of a
pro cess and con quest and col o ni za tion as - in later cen tu ries - the ini ti a -
tor of one. Re views the Eng lish colo nis ation in the Celtic World, the
move ment of Ger mans into east ern Eu rope, the Span ish Reconquest and 
the ac tiv i ties of the cru sad ers and col o nists in the east ern Med i ter ra -
nean        $27

216. Bell R.C. TYNESIDE POTTERY. Lon don: Stu dio Vista, 1971. 
Frontis & 8 color plates with num b/w illusts, (151pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. Or.grey cloth, white/brown color pict dust jacket. The first ma -
jor guide to more than one hun dred firms who pro duced ce ram ics on
Tyneside. It has a use ful ta ble of reg is tra tion marks cov er ing most of the
pot ter ies who op er ated in this re gion of Eng land         $48

217. Berlioz, Hec tor. A LIFE OF LOVE AND MUSIC: The Mem -
oirs of Hec tor Berlioz 1803-1865; Trans lated and Ed ited by Da vid
Cairns. Lon don: Fo lio So ci ety, 1987. 2nd Imp. Port frontis & 13
half-tone plates, 2 Maps and mu sic scores in text, (xviii,466pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.dec red cloth, gilt, in grey slip case.        $22

218. Bingham, Caro line. THE STEWART KINGDOM OF
SCOTLAND 1371-1603. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1974. With 
map, 16 b/w plates & fam ily trees, (x,284pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ce rise
cloth, color pict dust jacket.  A his tory which ends with the res o lu tion of
the Tu dor-Stew art ri valry in the un ion of the two crowns un der James VI 
and I        $24

219. (Book-of-the-Film) THE VOLGA BOATMAN. By Konrad
Bercovici. New York: Grosset & Dunlap, 1926. Frontis and 7 other b/w
photo plates, (233+ 11pp Pub Cat at back) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green
cloth, black ti tling to cover and spine. Il lus trated with scenes from the
Photoplay - Per son ally Di rected by Cecil B. De Mille. A Nice Firm
Clean Copy        $20

220. Borer, Mary Cath cart. MAYFAIR - THE YEARS OF
GRANDEUR. Lon don: W.H.Allen, 1975. With 24 pages of illusts on
beige pa per, (x,308pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.tan pa pered boards, yel low
color pict dust jacket. A his tory of that area of Lon don which epitomises
a lux u ri ous life        $25

221. Bosanquet, Mrs. R.C. DAYS IN ATTICA. Lon don:
Methuen, 1914. 1st Edi tion. Color frontis.& 16 b/w plates
with 3 plans (1 fold-out), (xvi,348pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red 
cloth, flecked, spine sunned with some wear to edges. Cov -
ers the sta ble pe riod of gov ern ment in Greece im me di ately
fol low ing the Bal kan war        $36

222. Brackman, Ar nold C. THE LUCK OF NINEVEH.
Lon don: Eyre Methuen, 1980.  With 8 b/w plates & a map,
(viii,349pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green cloth, color pict
dust jacket. Re cords the search for the van ished As syr ian
Em pire, de stroyed so com pletely that its ex act lo ca tion re -
mained a mys tery for 25 cen tu ries - un til 1846 it was re-dis -
cov ered by Aus tin Henry Layard        $24

223. Brookesmith, Pe ter (Ed.by) -  GREAT
HAUNTINGS: The world’s most fas ci nat ing and best-doc -
u mented phan toms. Lon don: Black Cat Press, 1988.
Frontis., num color & b/w illusts (some tinted) with maps,
graphs & fac sim i les, (96pp) Hard cover, 4to. Lam i nated
black color pict boards, re peat dust jacket. De scribes many
well-doc u mented hauntings which in clude the leg end of
Borley Rec tory, the bloody his tory of Killakee House and the 
hor ror of Glamis Cas tle, the child hood home of Lady Eliz a -
beth Bowes-Lyon, the fu ture Queen Mother        $20

224. Brown, P.Hume. A SHORT HISTORY OF SCOTLAND: New 
Edi tion by Henry W. Meikle. Ed in burgh: Ol i ver & Boyd Ltd. 1955. Re -
vised & En larged Edi tion. Frontis & 76 b/w plates with text illusts,
maps, fig ures & draw ings. (xvi,350pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.red cloth.
Orig i nally pub lished in 1908 for se nior stu dents in schools, but in view
of the ex cel lent re cep tion it met with in ed u ca tional cir cles, and the  re -
vival in the his tory of Scot tish Peo ple, the Pub lish ers were en cour aged
to is sue it in an ex panded form for gen eral read er ship in 1932. It has
sub se quently been re vised on a few oc ca sions        $25

225. (Brown ing, E.B.). ELIZABETH BARRETT BROWNING: A
Bi og ra phy by Mar ga ret Forster. Lon don: Chatto & Windus, 1988.
Port.frontis & 16 b/w plates, (xvi,400pp) Hard cover Lge.8vo. Or.red cl. 
grey color pict dust jacket. Un like pre vi ous bi og ra phers the Au thor con -
cen trates on Eliz a beth’s early life and her fif teen years of mar riage.     
  $24

226. Bruce, Evangeline. NAPOLEON AND JOSEPHINE: An Im -
prob a ble Mar riage. Lon don: Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1995. Has 32 b/w
plates with map and 2 fam ily trees, (xviii,556pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.red cloth, sil ver gilt ti tled spine, blue color pict dust jacket.        $30

227. Bun yan, John. THE PILGRIM’S PROGRESS: from this
world to that which is to come de liv ered un der the si mil i tude of a dream. 
Lon don: The Re li gious Tract So ci ety, N.D. Frontis & 31 b/w plates af ter 
draw ings by Har old Cop ping, (320pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.blue cloth,
with color pict paste-down & black ti tling, prize la bel to f.f.e.p. light
scat tered fox ing. A Nice Copy        $24

228. Calloway, Cab & Bryant Rollins. OF MINNIE THE
MOOCHER AND ME. New York: Thomas Y.Crowell Co. 1976. With
num half-tone illusts & se pia endpaper maps of Har lem Night Clubs in
the early 30s, (vi,282pp) Hard cover lge.8vo Or sil ver pa pered boards,
black ti tled spine. Au to bi og ra phy of this ne gro Jazz singer. Has his
10-page ‘Hepster’s Dic tio nary’ Lan guage of Jive; his ‘Swingformation
Bu reau’ and his Com po si tions from 1931 to 1949.        $24

229. Celsus, Aulus Cornelius. A TRANSLATION OF THE EIGHT 
BOOKS OF AUL. CORN. CELSUS ON MEDICINE. Care fully Re -
vised and Im proved by G.F. Col lier, M.D. Lon don: Simpkin and Mar -
shall, 1831. Sec ond Edi tion. Fold-out frontis plan, 2 plates of med i cal
instuments & ar chi tec tural de tail and a full page med i cal co dex,
(xx,364pp) Hard cover sm.8vo. Re bound in brown half calf with raised
dentilles and gilt ti tle on black leather la bel to spine, mar bled boards,
new endpapers laid down.        $200

230. Chastenet, Jacques. GODOY: Mas ter of Spain 1792-1808. Lon -
don: Batchworth, 1953.  Frontis & 8 full-page plates, (252pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.navy cloth, slightly frayed white pict dust jacket. For 16
years Manuel Godoy was un dis puted ruler of Spain & the In dies        $28

231. Colletta, Gen eral Pietro. HISTORY OF THE KINGDOM OF
NAPLES 1734-1825: With a Sup ple men tary Chap ter 1825-1856.
Trans lated from the Ital ian by S. Hor ner. Ed in burgh: T. Con sta ble & Co. 
1858. (xii,470; viii,604pp) Hard cover 8vo. Bound in tan half calf with
mar bled boards, spine with raised dentiles and gilt dec o ra tion to pan els,
ti tles in gilt on brown leather la bels,  mi nor rub bing, endpapers & edges
mar bled. A Hand some Two-vol ume Set        $250

232. Colmer, Mi chael.
WHALEBONE TO SEE-THROUGH:
A His tory of Body Pack ag ing. Syd ney:
Cassell, 1979. With num color, tinted &
b/w illusts, (unpag) 4to. Stiff color pict
wrapps. A racy ac count of the his tory of
woman’s un der wear        $27

233. Coo per, Guy, & Gordon Tay lor.
ENGLISH WATER GARDENS: Fore -
word by Sir Geoffrey Jellicoe. Lon don:
Weidenfeld & Nicolson, 1987. Frontis &
num color illusts af ter pho tos by Clive
Boursnell, (160pp) Hard cover ob long
8vo. Or.grey cloth with white color pict
dust jacket. Most ev ery type of wa ter fea -
ture has found its way into the Eng lish
gar den, from de fen sive moats and
manastery stew ponds to ar ti fi cial lily
pools to spanned by ex qui site bridges in
the Jap a nese style. Where re sources are
lim it less the re sults have been spec tac u -
lar. Eng lish Coun try side se ries        $25
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234. Corley, T.A.B. QUAKER ENTERPRISE IN
BISCUITS: Hunt ley and Palm ers of Read ing
1822-1972. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1972. Has 16 b/w
plates with ta bles, fam ily trees, tan pict endpapers,
(xvi,320pp) Hard cover  8vo. Or.tan cloth, white color
pict dust jacket, now pro tected. The his tory of a ma jor
Brit ish con fec tioner and bis cuit baker which, through
amal gam ation and merger with sim i lar com pa nies, is
now known as The As so ci ated Bis cuit Manufactuers
Lim ited with world wide mar kets and af fil i a tions        $36

235. Cornwall, Pa tri cia. PORTRAIT OF A
KILLER: Jack the Rip per - Case Closed. Lon don: Lit -
tle, Brown, 2002. Frontis & 16 se pia plates with color
map endpapers, ([xii],387pp) Hard cover lge.8vo.
Or.black pa pered boards, mauve color dec dust jacket.
Us ing mod ern fo ren sic tech niques the Au thor con -
cludes that the world’s first se rial killer was Wal ter
Sickert, the fa mous Vic to rian art ist        $24

236. Corn wallis-West, George. EDWARDIAN
HEY-DAYS: or, A Lit tle about a Lot of Things. Lon -
don: Putnam, 1930. 1st Edi tion. Port frontis & 32 b/w plates,
(xvi,323pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.green cloth with white ti tling, lightly
flecked at edges. Rem i nis cences of past years and friend ships in Eng lish 
high so ci ety        $36

237. Crawford, F. Marion. THE UPPER BERTH. Lon don: T. Fisher
Unwin, 1894. sec ond edi tion. With 7 pict ini tial cap i tal let ters in the text
and dec head and tail pieces, (189+1pp Pub list) Hard cover 17x9cms
Oat meal linen cloth, lightly soiled, spine tips worn, top edges gilt, black
ti tling set within dec bands to cover and spine. Neat hand writ ten in scrip -
tion to front endpaper. SIGNED F. Marion Crawford on ti tle-page. Vol -
ume one in Unwin’s Auto nym Li brary, the first three Ti tles of which
listed on verso of ti tle-page. Pub lished in re sponse to the suc cess of their 
Pseud onym Li brary - the 41 ti tles of which are listed op po site the ti -
tle-page. Crawford’s weird mas ter piece is here with ‘By the Wa ters of
Par a dise’        $70

238. Daly, Greg. GLAZES AND GLAZING TECHNIQUES: A
Glaze Jour ney. Syd ney: Kan ga roo Press, 1996 (1995). Color frontis ti tle 
with many ta bles & color pho tos, (144pp) Hard cover 4to. Or.lam i nated
pict color boards. The Au thor pres ents a very per sonal ap proach to
glazes and color, re plac ing the mys tery  of equa tions and in volved
chem is try of glaze rec i pes with a straight for ward prac ti cal ap proach   
    $36

239. Da vid, Dr.A.R.& Dr.E Tapp (Ed.by) THE MUMMY’S TALE.
THe Sci en tific and Med i cal In ves ti ga tion of Natsef-Amun, Priest in the
Tem ple of Kar nak. Lon don: Mi chael O’Mara Books Ltd. 1992. Has 69
b/w illusts & text figs with map & ta bles, (176pp) Hard cover roy.8vo.
Or.black cloth with color pict dust jacket. Us ing the lat est tech nol o gies,
a mod ern au topsy was per formed, by mem bers of the Man ches ter
Mummy Re search  Pro ject, on the 3000 year old mummy of the Priest
which re vealed in ter est ing facts about his life and death        $22

240. Da vid, Eliz a beth. A BOOK OF MEDITERRANEAN FOOD.
Lon don: John Lehmann, 1952, 5th imp. Illust with b/w frontis and Pict
ti tle-page, full-page and text chap ter head ings by John Minton, (191pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.or ange cloth, brown dec gilt ti tled spine, 2 small
brown stains to top page edges not af fect ing con tents, else a very nice
clean copy.        $30

241. Ed wards, Elwyn Hartley (Gen eral Ed i tor) -  A STANDARD
GUIDE TO HORSE AND PONY BREEDS. Lon don: Macmillan,
1980. Has 350 pho tos of which 100 are in color, (352pp) Hard cover 4to. 
Or green cloth, green color pict dust jacket About 150 dis tinct breeds
and types of horse and pony ex ist in the world to day. This is the first
book to pro vide stan dard de scrip tions of all of them. In ad di tion, there
are de scrip tions of nearly 30 very rare, or now ex tinct, but once sig nif i -
cant breeds in var i ous coun tries        $28

242. Eglin ton, J.Z. GREEK LOVE. New York: Ol i ver Layton Press,
1965, sec ond print ing. (iv,504pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or black cloth boards 
with grey cloth spine, lightly chipped black dust jacket. In An cient
Greece, the so cial-sex ual re la tion ship be tween men and boys was an ac -
cepted method of ed u cat ing the young and bring ing them up to be a
good cit i zen. This book fol lows the sub ject through the ory and prac tice
and through his tory and lit er a ture        $36

243. Ev ans, Gwyn, E.S. Brooks et al. SEXTON
BLAKE - Star of UNION JACK and DETECTIVE
WEEKLY. An Om ni bus. Lon don: Howard Baker,
1972. Five ‘Un ion Jack’ facs with num b/w illusts and
red/blue cov ers, (each 28pp) One De tec tive Weekly, 1st 
Is sue, with b/w cover and illusts (24pp) To gether in
ONE Hard cover vol ume 4to. Or.blue cl. gilt ti tled
spine. These SIX Thrill ers - May 28, 1932; Jan 14, 28,
Feb 4, 18, and 25, 1933        $20

244. Ev ans, Rich ard J. THE COMING OF THE
THIRD REICH. Lon don: Allen Lane, 2003. Has 16
b/w plates with 18 maps (2 dou ble-page) & graph,
(xxxiv,622pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, white black pict dust jacket. The Au thor re-cre -
ates a coun try torn apart by over whelm ing eco nomic,
po lit i cal and so cial woes: the First World War, Ver -
sailles, hy per in fla tion and the Great De pres sion. In se -
quence these di sas ters ru ined or pushed aside most
things ad mi ra ble about Ger many, leav ing the way
clear for a hor ri fy ing ide ol ogy to take com mand        $27

245. Flan ders, Ju dith. A CIRCLE OF SISTERS. Al ice Kipling,
Georgiana Burne-Jones, Agnes Poynter and Louisa Baldwin Lon don:
Vi king, 2001. 1st Edi tion Has 16 b/w plates with text illusts,
(xxiv,392pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green cl. gilt ti tled spine, color pict
dust jacket from a paint ing by Burne-Jones. Daugh ters of a poor Meth -
od ist min is ter in Vic to rian Eng land, the four Mac don ald sis ters, as
wives and moth ers, were to con nect a fa mous painter, Burne-Jones; a
pres i dent of the Royal Acad emy, Ed ward Poynter; a Prime Min is ter,
Stan ley Baldwin and a poet/au thor, Rudyard Kipling         $36

246. (Fo lio So ci ety) THE CONFESSIONAL OF THE BLACK
PENITENTS by Ann Radcliffe. Lon don: 1956. 1st Thus. Frontis &
full page b/w illusts af ter wood-en grav ings by Philip Ross, ([iv],404pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Quar ter bound in mar bled pa pered boards & black
cloth spine with gilt dec o ra tion & ti tling. Orig i nally pub lished in 1797
to great ac claim, this ‘Gothic’ novel has since re mained out of print un til 
now.        $22

247. (Fo lio So ci ety) - THE CASTLE OF FRATTA by Ippolito
Nievo: In a Trans la tion by Lov ett F Ed wards. Lon don: 1954. 1st Thus.
Frontis & 7 full-page plates af ter wood cuts by Eric  Fra ser, (vi,226pp)
Hard cover 8vo. Or.grey cloth spine with  mar bled boards, in grey slip
case. First Eng lish trans la tion of this Ital ian clas sic        $20

248. (Fo lio So ci ety) -  THE NEWGATE CALENDAR (with) THE
NEW NEWGATE CALENDAR: Ed ited and Se lected by Lord
Birkett. Lon don: 1951/1960. Both 1st Thus. With en grav ings & fac sim i -
les taken from con tem po rary sources, (260; 265pp) Hard cov ers 8vo.
Quar ter bound in red/green cloth with mar bled pa pered boadrs, sil -
ver/gilt ti tling & dec o ra tions to spines, light fox ing to pre lims, both have 
pre vi ous owner ini tials to f.f.e.ps. A se lec tion of Brit ish tri als, the first
vol ume cov er ing the eigh teenth cen tury and the sec ond the nine teenth.
The Two Vol umes        $48

249. For ester, C.S. A SHIP OF
THE LINE. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph
Ltd. 1938. 1st Edi tion. 2nd Is sue.
(304+1pp Ad verts) Hard cover
sm.8vo. Or.or ange cloth, black ti tling
to spine, sunned at tips where jacket
chipped, Color pict dust jacket illust
by Rowland Hilder, slightly chipped
with mi nor loss, now pro tected. Spine
of jacket states ‘3/6 net edi tion’. A
Hornblower novel        $90

250. Fran cis, G.W. THE
DICTIONARY OF PRACTICAL
RECEIPTS; Con tain ing the Ar cana
of Trade and Man u fac ture; Do mes tic
Econ omy; Artistical, Or na men tal and
Sci en tific Pro cesses; Phar ma ceu ti cal
and Chem i cal Prep a ra tions &c. &c,
&c. Lon don: J.Allen, 1857. New &
Im proved Edi tion with Co pi ous In dex. 
([iv],338,32+8pp Pub.illust ad verts)

Hard cover 8vo. Or.brown blind dec stamped cloth, rebacked with orig i -
nal spine laid down, early press no tices and in ter est ing re ceipts pasted to 
end pa pers. Won der ful mid-Vic to rian ref er ence        $160
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251. (French Text) LA FEMME CHEZ
ELLE: No.487 15 Septembre 1930. Paris:
Pub li ca tions Francois Tedesco.  With Day and
Eve ning fash ions, Knit ting & Cro chet pat terns, 
Mod ern Din ing room Fur ni ture and ad verts,
(iv,32,v-viii pp) 4to. Or.beige/pink pict wrapps
by B.Baucour, sta pled as is sued. Note: Has
large Pa per Pat tern In sert Sup ple ment for 9
fash ion items shown. A Very Nice copy        $20

252. Geldart, Gra ham. HAND LAPIDARY
CRAFT. Lon don; Batsford. 1980. With 100
half-tone illusts & 42 draw ings (144pp) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or.blue pa pered boards, green
color pict dust jacket. The Au thor shows how to 
cut and pol ish stones en tirely by hand en abling
am a teurs to work in this very re ward ing field
with out re course to ex pen sive equip ment or
tech no log i cal skills. A Nice Copy        $48

253. Gibbs-Smith, Charles & Gareth Rees.
THE INVENTIONS OF LEONARDO DA
VINCI. Lon don: BCA, 1978. Frontis & num b/w illusts mostly taken
from draw ings in Da Vinci’s note books. (110pp) Hard cover 4to. Or tan
pa pered boards, cream & brown pict dust jacket. Cov ers the whole
ambit of his ge nius in clud ing weap ons of war, el e ment of ma chines, ve -
hi cles on land and ar chi tec tural de sign, many of which have be come re -
al ity in the mod ern world        $20

254. Gib son, Charles Dana (Il lus tra tor) -  EVERYDAY PEOPLE.
Lon don: John Lane, 1904. With 74 full-page b/w car toons by the il lus -
tra tor, (Unpag) Hard cover 29cm x 49cm. Or cream pa pered bev elled
boards, se pia ti tling and pretty fe male pro file head to cover, white cloth
spine, as usual a lit tle soiled. Stain to lower por tion of back cover which
ex tends to sev eral pages but does not af fect the car toons. The ninth book
in the reg u lar se ries of this art ist’s best car toons which first ap peared in
Mag a zines such as Col lier’s Weekly        $75

255. Gib son, Wal ter B.& Litzka R. THE COMPLETE
ILLUSTRATED BOOK OF THE PSYCHIC SCIENCES. Lon don:
Sou ve nir Press, 1966. Over 100 figs & illusts, (xx,403pp) Hard cover
8vo. Or.brown cloth, black dec dust jacket. A com pre hen sive his tory and 
mod ern sur vey of the psy chic and mys tic sci ences, from star-gaz ing to
ESP and Yoga        $30

256. Hannah, Walton. CHRISTIAN BY DEGREES: Masonic Re li -
gion re vealed in the Light of Faith. Lon don: Au gus tine Press, 1957. 1st
Edi tion. (216pp) Hard cover 8vo.Or.ma roon cloth, cor ner cut from
f.f.e.p.& half-ti tle, Chipped black dust jacket with mi nor loss, now pro -
tected. The Au thor pro vides an ac count of the re li gious his tory and de -
vel op ment of Free ma sonry from the ear li est times to the pres ent day     
  $60

257. Harrod, Julie. THE GARDEN WALL: Walls, Fences and
Hedges; Plan ning and Plant ing. Lon don: Cassell , 1991. With num color 
pho tos & draw ings, (160pp) Hard cover ob long 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, cream color pict dust jacket.        $22

258. Haworth-Booth, Mark. DONALD McCULLIN. Lon don: Col -
lins, 1983. Pict frontis ti tle with num half-tone illusts af ter pho tos by
McCullin, (64pp) 4to Stiff black pict wrapps. As a war pho tog ra pher,
McCullin set very high stan dards and is justly re nowned for his im ages
of con flict in Cy prus, Biafra, Bei rut, Cam bo dia and Viet nam. This book
also shows him to be a very fine pho tog ra pher away from com bat as -
sign ments. The Great Pho tog ra phers se ries        $25

259. Herriot, James. JAMES HERRIOT’S YORKSHIRE. Lon don: 
Mi chael Jo seph, 1979. 1st Edi tion. Num color illusts & pict endpapers
af ter pho tos by Derry Brabbs with map, (224pp) Hard cover 4to.
Or.green cloth, color pict dust jacket. The worlds most fa mous
vetinarian de scribes his real life among farm ing folk on the vales and
dales of North York shire        $20

260. Hind, J.R. AN INTRODUCTION TO ASTRONOMY: To
which is added an As tro nom i cal Vo cab u lary con tain ing an ex pla na tion
of terms in use at the pres ent day. Lon don: Bell & Daldy, N.D.c1863.
3rd Edi tion. Has 73 text figs & illusts with ta bles, (viii,216+14pp
Pub.ad verts) Hard cover sm.8vo. Or.blind stamped red cloth, flecked
(mainly at edges), spine tips worn, scat tered fox ing with in sti tu tional
stamps & stick ers to pre lims The ti tle was first pub lished in two parts -
one the In tro duc tion and the other the Vo cab u lary. Both have been out of 
print for some time and are now fully re vised with the Vo cab u lary be ing
greatly en larged - J.R. Hind. Mr.Bishop’s Ob ser va tory, Twickenham,
Au gust 1863. Bohn’s Sci en tific Li brary         $100

261. Hodgson, Mary & Lydia Lunt. EXCURSION TO
LOWESWATER: A Lakeland Visit 1865 (with) In tro duc tion
by Chris to pher Newsom. Lon don: Mac don ald Orbis, 1987.
With many color & b/w illusts, (144pp) Hard cover
sm.4to.Or.ma roon cloth with gilt ti tling & dec o ra tion, tex tured 
or ange color pict dust jacket. A re veal ing ac count of an out ing
to the Lake Dis trict by a group of friends at the birth of the age
of mass tour ism, and at a time when travel was still a chal -
lenge. The il lus tra tions and de scrip tion of the ex cur sion are
taken from the orig i nal doc u ments         $22

262. Hope, Murray. THE SIRIUS CONNECTION. Un -
lock ing the Se crets of An cient Egypt. Shaftesbury: El e ment,
1996. With 4 b/w plates and many text figs, (xiv,252pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.black cloth, blue/sil ver pict dust jacket. In sights
into the world of  An cient Egyp tians and their ex ten sive knowl -
edge        $20

263. Howell, Georgina. IN VOGUE: Sixty years of ce leb ri -
ties and fash ion from Brit ish Vogue. Harmondsworth: Pen guin 
Books Ltd, 1978. Has 16 color plates with fac sim i les & num
b/w illusts, ([viii],344pp) lge.4to. Stiff color pict wrapps. In

Oc to ber 1976 Brit ish Vogue cel e brated its Di a mond Ju bi lee, 60 years of 
re port ing fash ion, beauty, peo ple, plays, dec o ra tion, man ners and at ti -
tudes. Many of its fa mous cov ers are here re pro duced and Vogue en cap -
su lates the his tory of twen ti eth cen tury fash ion in Brit ain        $25

264. Huntford, Roland (Ed.& Intro.by) -  THE AMUNDSEN
PHOTOGRAPHS. Lon don: Hodder & Stoughton. 1987. Port.frontis.,
num half-tone & color tinted pho tos with 3 maps, (200pp) Hard cover
4to. Or.brown pa pered boards, sev eral neat cancelled li brary stamps to
pre lims, brown color pict dust jacket. In 1986 a de scen dant of this great
Po lar ex plorer found a pack ing case in an at tic con tain ing over 200 of
Amundsen’s orig i nal lan tern slides These cov ered three of his most im -
por tant ex pe di tions: through the North West Pas sage in 1903, the 1911
at tain ment of the South Pole and the 1918 jour ney along the Si be rian
coast and through the North East Pas sage        $55

265. Jennett, Sean. THE WEST OF IRELAND. New York:
W.W.Norton & Co Inc. 1980. Has 16 half-tone plates with map,
([x],150pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy blue cloth with color pict dust
jacket This his tor i cal travel guide cov ers that area to the west of the
Shan non River and in cludes the coun ties of Clare, Galway, Mayo and
Sligo        $20

266. Jones, Louisa. THE FRENCH COUNTRY GARDEN: New
growth on old roots. Lon don: Thames & Hud son. 2000.1st Edi tion. Pict
frontis/ti tle and num color illusts af ter pho tos by Joelle C Mayer &
Gilles Le Scanff. (176pp) Hard cover square 4to. Or.green cloth with
color pict dust jacket Trav el ling across the whole of France from Nor -
mandy to the Ri vi era, and Picardy to the Pyr e nees with stun ning
phototographs         $36

267. Kightly, Charles. STRONGHOLDS OF THE REALM:
Defences of Brit ain from pre his tory to the twen ti eth cen tury. Lon don:
Thames & Hud son, 1979. Has 193 illusts, incl. 20 in color & pho tos by
Pe ter Cheze-Brown, (208pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.or ange cloth, color
pict dust jacket.        $28

268. Kynaston, Wil liam.H. (Comp.by) -  CATALOGUE OF
FOREIGN BOOKS IN THE CHAPTER LIBRARY OF LINCOLN
CATHEDRAL. Wakefield: E.P. Pub lish ing, 1972. With 3 fac sim ile ti -
tles, (xviii,82pp) Hard cover 8vo.Or.red pa pered boards, navy dec dust
jacket.
The for eign books in the Li brary are mainly from the six teenth and sev -
en teenth cen tu ries and were ac quired by Mi chael Honeywood, Dean of
Lin coln (1660-82), in his trav els abroad dur ing the Civil War and Com -
mon wealth and were sub se quently pre sented by him to the Li brary. This
edi tion of the Cat a logue is a re print of the 1937 edi tion text, with cor rec -
tions and ad di tions        $24

269. Lamb, Charles. A DISSERTATION UPON ROAST PIG.
Whitstable: Ben Sands at The Shoe string Press, 1975. With 2 black & 3
sin gle color Illusts af ter wood cuts by Ben Sands, (12pp) Hard cover
sm.4to. red/pink swirl-pat tern pa pered boards with paste-down ti tle la -
bel, crim son cloth spine, bound in the Jap a nese style, plain grey dust
jacket. Hand-set in 14 pt Kennerley bold, the type used here for the first
time in a text set ting, was de signed by Frederic Goudy in 1911. The set -
ting is finely ad justed with hair spaces and printed on an Im pe rial fo lio
cyl in der proof ing press, on John Dickinson hand-made pa per (folded in
the Jap a nese style) retree stock, left over from the Chis wick Press
(1789-1962). Lim ited to 70 num bered cop ies fully signed by the Art -
ist/Printer.This print ing cel e brates the bi-cen te nary of the birth of
Charles Lamb         $200
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270. Large, Da vid Clay. WHERE GHOSTS WALKED: Mu nich’s
Road to the Third Reich. New York: W.W.Norton & Co. 1997. With 20
b/w plates, (xxvi,406pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or grey pa pered boards with
red-gilt ti tled black cloth spine, black color pict dust jacket. Mu nich was 
the birth place of Na zism and be came the chief cul tural shrine of the
Third Reich. The Au thor’s fo cus on Mu nich ar gues that con ven tional ex -
pla na tions for the move ment’s rise are not enough - Ger many’s de feat in
World War One, deep re sent ment of the Ver sailles peace set tle ment, the
fail ure of Weimar and hy per-in fla tion all played their part, but for the
Au thor the story is not only po lit i cal but cul tural        $20

271. Law man, Tony. FROM THE HANDS OF THE WICKED.
Lon don: Rob ert Hale, 1960. Port frontis with 4 half-tone plates & map,
(191pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon pa pered boards. An ac count of
Fred er ick Stan ley Arnot (1855-1914), one of the early Scot tish mis sion -
ar ies who helped to shape the des tiny of Cen tral Af rica          $28

272. Led ger, Sally & Scott McCracken (Ed.by) -  CULTURAL
POLITICS AT THE FIN SE SIECLE. Cam bridge: CUP, 1995. With 6 
b/w illusts, (xvi,329pp) 8vo. Black color pict stiff wrapps. The book
scru ti nizes ways in which cur rent con flicts of ‘race’, class and gen der
have their or i gins in the cul tural pol i tics of the 1890s and whose in flu -
ence stretched from the 1880s to 1914        $27

273. (Lehar An ni ver sary Sou ve nir) -  SOUVENIR OF THE FIRST
ANNIVERSARY PERFORMANCE IN LONDON OF THE
UNIVERSALLY POPULAR PLAY WITH MUSIC ‘THE MERRY
WIDOW’: Writ ten by Vic tor Leon & Leo Stein, Lyr ics by Adrian Ross
Mu sic by Franz Lehar Pro duced at Daly’s Thea tre on June 8th. 1907 by
Mr George Edwardes. Lon don: Wil liam Heinemann, 1908. Frontis &
dec pict ti tle-page with 13 tipped-in color plates af ter illusts by Tal bot
Hughes, most with tis sue guards, (87pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or grey
boards, with green dec, gilt ti tling and dec.bor der to heart shaped color
por trait paste-down, gilt ti tled white vel lum spine which is dust marked
and a lit tle rubbed, all edges gilt. The story of the Play in verse by Adrian 
Ross        $32

274. Lehner, Ernst. APHABETS & ORNAMENTS. New York: Do -
ver Pub li ca tions Inc. 1968. 1st Thus. Over 750 b/w illusts, (xiv,256pp)
4to. Stiff grey color pat tern wrapps. A su perb col lec tion of or na ments
from the last 500 years cho sen from manu scripts and incunabula, rare
books and at lases, de sign and pat tern books, sup ple mented with ma te -
rial from the Far and Mid dle East. Un al tered, un abridged republication 
of the first edi tion pub lished in 1952        $22

275. Linklater, Eric. THE PRINCE IN THE HEATHER. Lon don:
Hodder & Stoughton, 1965. 2nd Imp. Full page color & b/w illusts with
se pia map end-pa pers, (160pp) Hard cover sm.4to. Or.white cloth with
gilt mo tif. chipped color pict dust jacket with small closed tears, now
pro tected. The story of Bonnie Prince Char lie’s es cape        $20

276. McAnally Jr. D.R. IRISH WONDERS: The Ghosts, Gi ants,
Pookas, De mons, Leprechawns, Ban shees, Fair ies, Witches, Wid ows
and other Mar vels of the Em er ald Isle - Pop u lar Tales as Told by the
Peo ple. New York: Gra mer cy Books, 1996. Frontis & b/w illusts af ter
draw ings by H.R. Heaton, ([xiv],218pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green
cloth, green color pict dust jacket. Orig i nally pub lished by Hought on
Mifflin in 1888        $22

277. Mace, Her bert. THE COMPLETE HANDBOOK OF

BEE-KEEPING: New, fully re vised edi tion pre pared by Owen Meyer
in con sul ta tion with Karl Showler. Lon don: Ward Lock. 1978. With
num half-tone illusts & draw ings in text, (192pp) Hard cover sm.4to.
Or.brown cloth, or ange color pict dust jacket        $22

278. McGroarty, John S. CALIFORNIA ITS HISTORY AND

ROMANCE. Los An geles: Grafton Pub lish ing Co. 1920 (1911) Frontis 
& 10 b/w plates, ([viii],393pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth with
gilt ti tling, cracked hinges but re main ing firm. A his tory from dis cov ery
in 1542 by the Por tu guese nav i ga tor Juan Ro dri guez Cabrillo sail ing
un der the flag of Spain        $22

279. Machen, Ar thur. SELECTED LETTERS- The pri vate writ -

ings of the Mas ter of the Ma ca bre: Ed ited by Roger Dobson, Godfrey
Brangham and R.A. Gilbert. Wellingborough: The Aquar ian Press,
1988. Port frontis & 4 b/w plates, (256pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.blue
cloth, grey color pict dust jacket. Machen (1863-1947) of the late-Vic to -
rian hor ror tale, ac quired in ter na tional cult sta tus through fan ta sies
such as ‘The Great God Pan’ and ‘The Three Im post ers’         $20

280. Ma roon, Fred J. THE ENGLISH COUNTRY HOUSE: In tro -
duc tion by Mark Girouard. Lon don: Mi chael Jo seph, 1987. With num
mag nif i cent color pho tos (many dou ble-page), (144pp) Hard cover
lge.4to. Or green cloth with gilt ti tling, neat in scrip tion to f.f.e.p. grey
color pict dust jacket. Pro duced in con junc tion with The Na tional Trust
      $25

281. Matthews, John (Comp.& Ed.by) 
A CELTIC READER: Se lec tions from
Celtic Leg end, Schol ar ship and Story.
Fore word by P.L. Travers. Lon don: The
Aquar ian Press, 1991. Frontis & full
page b/w illusts with dec o ra tions in text
& maps, (320pp) Hard cover 8vo.
Or.ma roon cloth, page edges browned,
color pict dust jacket John Matthews, a
dis tin guished Ar thu rian scholar, pres -
ents an antholgy of ma te rial dat ing from
the ear li est eras of the writ ten word to
nine teenth and twen ti eth-cen tury. Rang -
ing from ac counts of mys te ri ous Dru ids
to spar kling sto ries and gravely beau ti -
ful po ems, this col lec tion rep re sents ev -
ery as pect of the Celtic world        $22

282. Mazzeo, Donatella & Chiara
Silvi Antonini. MONUMENTS OF
CIVILIZATION - ANCIENT
CAMBODIA: Fore word by Han Suyin. 
Lon don: Cassell, 1978. Frontis & 110

color illust with text figs & plans, (192pp) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Or.blue
cloth with gilt ti tling, white color pict dust jacket. Mon u ments of Civ i li -
za tion se ries        $36

283. Menuhin, Di ana. FIDDLER’S MOLL: Life with Yehudi with a
Fore word by Yehudi Menuhin. New York: St.Mar tin’s Press, 1984.
With 8 half-tone plates, (xvi,237pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black pa pered
boards, beige pict dust jacket. Bi og ra phy of the fa mous vi o lin ist by his
wife, a well known bal let dancer and ac tress, prior to her mar riage to
Yehudi in 1947        $20

284. Miller, Rev.J.R. HOME-MAKING or THE IDEAL FAMILY
LIFE. Lon don: The Sunday School Un ion. N.D.c1900. (291+5pp Pub
Cat) Hard cover 8vo. Or.navy blue cl. gilt ti tling to cover and spine
(rubbed), light fox ing to pre lims. Pub lisher’s List states ‘Suit able for a
Wed ding Gift’        $28

285. Moorehead, Alan. THE BLUE NILE. Lon don: Hamish Ham il -
ton, 1962. 2nd Imp. Has 26 b/w plates & 2 fold ing maps with text &
endpaper illusts, (xii,308pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.pale ma roon pa pered
boards, gilt ti tled spine, lightly chipped pict dust jacket, now pro tected.
Its his tory from the dis cov ery of the source of the river        $24

286. Nayler, J.L.& E. Ower. AVIATION: Its tech ni cal de vel op -
ment. Lon don: Pe ter Owen/Vi sion Press. 1965. Has num half-tone
illusts with draw ings, maps & ta bles, ([xii],290+[xx]pp In dex) Hard
cover sm.4to. Or char coal cloth, white/black/red pict dust jacket. Pro -
vides a com pre hen sive and up-to-date ac count of sci en tific and tech no -
log i cal de vel op ment of avi a tion, be gin ning with the bal loons of the
eigh teenth and nine teenth cen tu ries, and cul mi nat ing with the lat est re -
searches into space travel         $24

287. Panin, Dimitri,  THE NOTEBOOKS OF SOLOGDIN: Trans -
lated by John Moore. Lon don: Hutch in son, 1976. (xvi,320pp) Hard
cover lge.8vo. Or.red cloth, red dust jacket. A re cord of thir teen years in
Si be rian la bour camps by the real life orig i nal of one of the prin ci pal
char ac ters in Solzhenitsyn’s THE FIRST CIRCLE        $22

288. Par sons R.H. A HISTORY OF THE INSTITUTION OF
MECHANICAL ENGINEERS 1847-1947. Lon don: In sti tu tion of
Me chan i cal En gi neers, 1960. 5th Imp. Frontis.& 17 b/w plates with 31
en gi neer ing draw ings, 3 fac sim i les & 2 graphs, (xii,300pp) Hard cover
tall 8vo. Or navy cloth with gilt ti tling, old tape marks to endpapers,
beige dust jacket. The draw ings rep re sent ma jor tech no log i cal land
marks in the dis ci pline of me chan i cal en gi neer ing and most of the plates 
are por traits of fa mous en gi neers        $30

289. Pem ber ton, Max. PRO PATRIA. Lon don: Ward, Lock and Co.
1901, 1st Edi tion. Mono frontis with tis sue guard, and 15 other plates by 
A. Forestier, (316+2pp Pub List) Hard cover 8vo. Or.ma roon cloth, gilt
ti tled cover with green and pink dec, gilt ti tled spine, lacks free front
endpaper, back hinge a tri fle weak but still a good firm copy. An in ter est -
ing fu ture war novel in which France con structs a tun nel un der the
Chan nel to at tack Eng land. Note: Pem ber ton was the first Ed i tor of
‘CHUMS’ 1892-93        $48
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290. Pe ters, Ellis. BROTHER CADFAEL OMNIBUS: The Rose
Rent . The Her mit of Eyton For est . The Ra ven in the Foregate. Lon don:
Lit tle, Brown & Co.(UK)  2001. 1st Thus. With 3 maps,
(265,224,252pp) Hard cover 8vo. Green dec lam i nated boards with dust
jacket re peat of cover. Orig i nally pub lished as the Fifth Cadfael Om ni -
bus in 1992 as a trade pa per back. Three great Mys tery Nov els in one
vol ume        $22

291. Radcliffe, An thony.
EUROPEAN BRONZE
STATUETTES. Lon don: The Con nois -
seur/Mi chael Jo seph, 1966. 1st Edi tion.
Has 8 color plates & 76 b/w illust in text
with pict endpapers, (120pp) Hard cover
tall 8vo. Or.blue cloth, gilt ti tling to spine 
with gilt dec to up per cover, white color
pict dust jacket. A Con nois seur Mono -
graph.        $20

292. Randolph, Edmund. DON’T
FENCE THEM IN: Mem o ries of
Montana. Lon don: Heinemann, 1955.
Port frontis & 8 half-tone plates,
(viii,258pp) Hard cover 8vo. Or.black
cloth. The Au thor was des tined for
Prince ton and a ca reer in high fi nance,
but a sud den urge took him to a re mote
part of Montana as a “dude” rancher   
    $20

293. Rich ard son, Joanna. GUSTAVE DORE: A Bi og ra phy. Lon -
don: Cassell, 1980. Port frontis.with num b/w illusts (many full page),
(176pp) Hard cover roy.8vo. Or.black cloth, pict black/red dust jacket
with sev eral closed tears, now pro tected. Dore (1832-83) il lus trated
Dante’s ‘In ferno’, Mil ton’s ‘Par a dise Lost’ and ‘Baron Munchhausen’        

$24

294. Rich mond, Ad mi ral Sir Her bert. THE NAVY IN INDIA
1763-1783. . Lon don: Er nest Benn Ltd. 1931 Frontis & 2 fold-out maps
with 13 bat tle di a grams in text, (432pp) Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.green
cloth rebacked with ti tle laid down. Based upon orig i nal Eng lish and
French pa pers, let ters and des patches, a de tailed study of the pol icy
gov ern ing Brit ish na val forces in In dia and the op er a tions con ducted
against the French in this thea tre in the war         $135

295. Rivet, Paul. MAYA CITIES: Trans lated from the French by
Mir iam and Lionel Kochan. Lon don: Elek Books, 1960. Has 10 tipped
in color plates (7 fold-out) with num b/w plates & text figs. (234pp)
Hard cover lge.8vo. Or.black cloth with gilt ti tling, edges show mi nor
shelf wear, lightly chipped color pict dust jacket now pro tected The
Maya Em pire founded in the fourth cen tury A.D. lasted over one thou -
sand years. It be gan in Gua te mala and ex tended into Mex ico and left
be hind pyr a mids, tem ples and carved stelae. This book re views their
civ i li za tion,  lan guage, en vi ron ment and
way of life.  An cient Cit ies and Tem ples
se ries        $30

296. Rob in son, Fran cis. ATLAS OF
THE ISLAMIC WORLD SINCE 1500.
Am ster dam: Time-life Books, 1991
(1987). Has 302 illusts incl.192 in color
with endpaper & 53 text maps, (238pp)
Hard cover lge.4to. Or.black cloth, black
color pict dust jacket.  In the same se ries
we have cop ies of ‘At las of An cient Amer -
ica’ a re print, pub lished 1992, in orig i nal
black cloth with green color pict dust
jacket for the same price. Both ti tles are
Very Nice Cop ies. Each        $30

297. Rob in son, Julian. THE FINE ART OF FASHION: An Il lus -
trated His tory. Syd ney: Murdoch Books, 1997. Frontis & ti tle vi gnette
with num color and b/w illusts, (208pp) Hard cover lge.4to. Or black pa -
pered boards with white ti tling, color pict dust jacket. Tells of the
changes of attutudes and fash ion that have occured through out his tory.
Its em pha sis is on fash ion as por trayed in pop u lar and ex clu sive mag a -
zines from the eigh teenth cen tury un til the pres ent        $25

298. Sears, Hamblen. NONE BUT THE BRAVE. New York: Dodd
Mead & Com pany, 1902. 1st Edi tion. Mono Frontis, black/red dec ti -
tle-page, and 7 other mono, cream bor dered plates, (viii,309pp) Hard
cover 8vo. Or.blue/grey cloth, gilt ti tled cover and spine, grey/pink
roses dec around oval cameo pict paste-down of girl dream ing.  Novel of 
the Amer i cans fight against the Brit ish in 1780. A Very Nice copy        $17

299. Shoberl, Frederic (Ed.by) -  THE WORLD IN MINIATURE -
TIBET AND INDIA BEYOND THE GANGES: Con tain ing a De -
scrip tion of the Char ac ters, Man ners, Cus toms, Dress, Re li gions,
Amuse ments, &c, of the Na tions In hab it ing those Coun tries. Lon don:
Printed for R. Ackermann, Re pos i tory of Art, N.D.c.1821. With 11 (of
12) hand col ored en grav ings (xii,352pp) Hard cover 16mo. Recased in
green leather with new endpapers, un cut, some off set ting of plates onto
text, light scat tered fox ing.  Be sides In dia and Ti bet in cludes Bootan,
the Birman Em pire, Tonquin and Cochinchina, Siam and Malacca.
Start ing at page iii lacks all be fore in clud ing ti tle & fron tis piece. Note:
In ter est ing fi nal chap ter re counts ‘Tes ti mo nies of the ex is tence of peo -
ple with tails in Far ther In dia’. A good firm copy        $150

Recent Books and Addenda

300. Driver, Rob ert. NORTH UNDER STEAM: New South Wales
Gov ern ment Rail ways. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books, 2007. Has 32 color
plates & num half-tone illusts with ta bles & a lo ca tion guide,
([iv],124pp) Hard cover 4to. Color pict lam i nated boards An il lus trated
over view of the fi nal phase of gov ern ment steam op er a tions in north ern
New South Wales, with re flec tions on some key lo co mo tives        $48

317. (Idriess, I.) -  AN IDRIESS BIBLIOGRAPHY: A guide to
iden ti fi ca tion and value of the books writ ten by Ion Llewellyn
Idriess(20.9.1889 - 6.6.1979); Com piled by Ross Bur net. Uralla: ABC,
2008. 6th Edi tion. (unpag) 8vo. Stiff green wrapps sta pled as issuued.   
    $18

301. Le sueur, MM. and Pe tit A VOYAGE OF DISCOVERY TO
THE SOUTHERN LANDS: An his tor i cal re cord At las;   Adelaide:
Friends of the State Li brary, 2008. With 68 plates, 27 col our & 41 black
& white incl.2 dou ble page, 2 mu sic scores, 11 charts, (xxii,(xii]+
plates) Hard cover sm.fo lio. Fac sim ile of the sec ond edi tion pub lished
in Paris in 1824 and trans lated from French by Pe ter Hambly with in -
tro duc tion by Sa rah Thomas. Lim ited to 400 cop ies of which this is one
of 150 in the num bered De luxe edi tion bound in half tan leather, gilt dec -
o ra tion and ti tling on brown la bels to spine & blue cloth cov ered boards
with blind stamped de vice. The stan dard edi tion in blind stamped blue
cloth is avail able for $180        $300

302. Mar tin, Megan. A PICTORIAL HISTORY OF RYDE. Syd -
ney: Kingsclear Books. 2004. Re vised Edi tion. With map & num
half-tone illusts, (vi,122pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict wrapps.        $24

303. Warne, Catherine. PICTORIAL HISTORY - LOWER
NORTH SHORE: Pic to rial Mem o ries. Syd ney: Kingsclear books,
2005. Num b/w illusts with maps, (iv,140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff
pict.wrapps. A pic to rial his tory from early white set tle ment        $24

304. Warne, Catherine. PICTORIAL HISTORY -
WOLLONGONG. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books, 2007 Num b/w illusts
with maps, (iv,140pp) Ob long 8vo. Stiff pict.wrapps. A pic to rial his tory

from early white set tle ment        $24

305. Whitaker, Anne-Maree. APPIN: The Story of a
Macquarie Town. Syd ney: Kingsclear Press. 2005. Has
many b/w illusts with maps plans & fac sim i les,
([viii],120pp) Sm.4to. Stiff color pit wrapps A his tory of a
ru ral New South Wales town which has chap ters on lo cal
per son al i ties who served in both the First and Sec ond World
Wars        $19

306. Whitaker, Anne-Maree. ST VINCENT’S
HOSPITAL 1857-2007: 150 Years of Char ity, Care and
Com pas sion. Syd ney: Kingsclear Books, 2007. Has num
color & b/w illusts with facs & pict endpapers, ([xii] 200pp)
Hard cover square 4to. Or.blue cloth with white ti tling and
hos pi tal crest, color pict dust jacket.        $34
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS.
All prices are in Australian dollars. Postage/freight is extra.
Please do not send money with order.
Purchases may be made with MASTERCARD or VISA, either
by PHONE, MAIL, FAX, EMAIL or our secure online order
facility from our home page.
All items are sold as complete and in good condition unless
otherwise noted.
Any item may be returned within FIVE days if found to be
incorrectly described.
Books will only be held for ONE WEEK unless prior
arrangements are made.
Opening Hours: 11am to 6pm Friday, Saturday & Sunday


